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| How To Order Parts

How To Order Parts

Please be prepared with the following information North America
when ordering replacement parts for your Terex Telephone (425) 556-6551

or Genie product: v :
Toll Free (877) 367-5606 in U.S.A. and Canada

B Machine model number Fax (425) 556-8659

B Machine serial number Toll Free Fax (888) 274-6192

B Part number

B Part description and quantity Europe

B Purchaséordsr nimber Parts Telephone (31) (165) 519 313

@ "Shipto" address Parts Fax (31) (165) 511 148

B Desired method of shipment Australia

B Name and telephone number of the Parts Telephone (61) (7) 3456 4444
authorized distributor in your area Parts Fax (61) (7) 3456 4466

Use the Service Parts Fax Order Form on the
next page and fax your order to our Parts
Department.

South America

Parts Telephone (55) (11) 4082 5600
< Parts Fax (55) (11) 4082 5630

If you don't know the name of your authorized

distributer, or if your area is not currently serviced

by an authorized distributor, please call Terex or

Genie Industries.

Machine Information

Model

Serial Number

Date of Purchase

Authorized Genie Distributor

Phone Number

Genie

ATERER BAAMD

8 GTH-5519 Part No. 645001
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100 Decals

Iltem

ga b~ W N B

(o3}

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

Part No.

09.4618.0644
97667

09.4618.0641
09.4618.0061
09.4618.0010

97673
09.4618.0782

09.4618.0643
09.4618.0777

97675

97671

97665

97668

97676

97670

97672

97666
97669

09.4618.0205

97674

97688

82558

09.4618.0776

09.4618.0784
97664

Description Qty.
DECAL,COSMETIC,GTH-55109....... 2
DECAL,WARN,BURN HAZARD......2
LABEL,GENIE DECAL.........c.......... 2
DECAL,TIRE PREASURE............... 4
DECAL, (DO NOT OPEN WHEN
RUN) oot 1
DECAL,DANGER,NO RIDERS....... 1
Quick Coupling Lock/Unlock Decal
NEH 5519 NEW......ccoviiiiiieiiieee 1
DECAL,COSMETIC,GTH-55109....... 2
Pressure Port Decal TP2,TP3 GTH
5519 NEW.....ooiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e 1
DECAL,WARN,EXPLSION/BURN
HAZ oo 1
DECAL,DANGER,EXPLSION/BURN
HAZ ..o 1
DECAL,WARN,WEAR SEAT
BELT .o 1
DECAL,WARN,OVERTURN
HAZARD. ...ttt 1
DECAL,DANGER,ELECTRICAL
HAZARD......cooeeiiieeiee e 1
DECAL,DANGER,CRUSH
HAZARD.....ceiieiieeeie e 1
DECAL,DANGER,CRUSH
HAZARD.....cviiiiiiieiiie e 1
DECAL,WARN,READ MANUAL......1
DECAL,WARN,FALLING OBJECT
HAZ oo 1
DECAL, BOOM ANGLE
INDICATOR.....ctiieiiiieesiiee e 1
DECAL,DANGER,CRUSH
HAZARD.....covi e 1
DECAL,EMERGENCY EXIT
HANDLE......ccoiiiieiieeeee e 1
DECAL,WARN,SKIN INJECTION
HAZF oo 1
DECAL,UPPER DOOR INT UNLOCK
SY e 1
DECAL....coiiiiiieiieeeee e 1
DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZ MOVING
P 4
Genie

Part No. 645001
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100 Decals

Iltem Part No.
09.4616.0051
09.4618.0783

3 09.4618.0389
4 0946180780

Description Qty.
DECAL,HYDRAULIC OIL................ 1
Capacity Both Side Adhesive Plate

GTH-5519 NeW.......coovveiniiiiiniiiiininns 1

DECAL,JOYSTICK FUNCTIONS.....1
Both Side Adhesive Plate for Flow

Adjusting NEH 5519 NEW............... 1
5 0946181262 Both Side Adhesive Plate for Backflow
Button NEH 5519 NEW................... 1
0946180109 DECAL, SHEET VARIOUS.............. 1
09.4616.0101 NAME PLATE/SERIAL PLATE........ 1

09.4618.0778 Pressure Port Decal TP1 GTH-5519

NEW. . .oiviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeece, 1

9 0946180779 Pressure Port Decal TP4 GTH-5519
NEW .o, 1

Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

Genie

102.1 605503 Decals, View 2
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200 Drive Chassis Components

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 0908050000 CARBONPRES PIPE,D8X15 34
(B9.37") et 3
2 0402270051 LIGHT HOSE-CLAMPDN 35
10/16,LGY....eeiiiiiiiiiiieeee 4
3 09.0805.0000 CARBONPRES PIPE,D8X15 36
(39.37") et 0,6 37
4 5110001800 Counterweight.........ccccooiiiieeernnnnn. 1
5 0140010025 SCREW.....ooooiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeiice 2
6 0140320000 SPRING WASHER............ccoeruenn 2
7  51.0800.3800 HitCh...ocouveiiiieeiiiieecieee e 1
8 0100010703 SCREW,TE,M16X35.......ccccevvvrennnn 2
9 0140320007 SPRING
WASHER,D16,ZN,REINFORCD.....2
10 5400000027 Hitch Pin....ccccooiiieiiiiieiiee e 1
11  09.0803.0026 SPRING SPLIT PIN,WIRE,DA4......... 1
12 5109027000 Rear Frame LOCK.........ccccceeriiunnnennn. 1
13 09.0803.0025 HINGE....coeiiuereiiiieeiiieeeiieeeeieee e 2
14 0908030002 Handle.......ccccooovveeviieeeiiie e 1
15 01.0003.0203 SCREW, 12.9SHCS
M8-1.25X20Z....c..veveeiereiiiieeaiee e 2
16  01.0031.0298 PLAIN WASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM
Z s 2
17 0100230054 NUT,M8,UNI 7473.....ccceviiiiiiniinnnns 2
18 0946610021 AIR INLET...cccoiiiiiiiieesiee e 1
19 51.0600.2700 Polyethylene Combined Tank........... 1
20 0100010254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...1
21 094661.0022 ChaiN...ccccccoieeiiiieiiiie e 1
22 0100010204 SCREW,8.8HCSM8-1.25X45Z FT....1
23  014001.0045 SCREW,5MM-0.8X108.8 HCS Z.....3
24 074529.0119 O-RING,GTH5519.......cccceveiverannen. 1
25  09.0803.0510 PLUG.....ccccoiieiiiiieiiiee e 1
26 0946700000 RETAINER/DOOR LOCK................ 1
27 0100010158 SCREW,8.8 HCS 6MM-1.0X257Z.....1
28  01.0031.0298 PLAIN WASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM
Z e 4
29  (09.0805.0000 CARBONPRES PIPE,D8X15
(39.37") i 3
30 094661.0020 FUEL CAP.....cccoivieiireeiee e 1
31 5600120074 Fuel Gauge........cccceereeeeiueeeaiieneanne 1
32 0100010260 SCREW.......ccecoviieiiieeesiee e 2
33 0100230056 NUT,M12,UNI,7473 6SZN............... 3
Genie
Part No. 645001 GTH-5519

201.1 605504 Rear Frame Unit

Part No. Description Qty.
01.0031.0151 WASHER,FENDER,12MM X 37MM
Z s 6
01.0001.0405 SCREW, 8.8 HCS
12MML.75X60Z.....ccvvviiiiieiiiieane 3
01.0031.0053 WASHER,D5,UNI 6592,ZN............. 4
01.0023.0051 STOP NUT...coiiiiiiiiieresiieeeiiee e 4
15



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

April 2013

202.1 605505 Left Frame

16

Genie

GTH-5519

Part No. 645001



April 2013 200 Drive Chassis Components |
202.1 605505 Left Frame
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5101118000 Complete Frame........ccccccoeerriivnnnennn. 1
2 5109031800 Cab Lateral Casing..........ccccccceeuvneee. 1
3 5109031700 Central Casing........ccoecvveervveeriireennns 1
4 01.0006.0033 SCREW, M6-1.0X25MM FHSCS
ZP i 4
5 09.0803.0012 WASHER,COUNTERSUNK............ 6
6 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 6
7 0100230053 NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z.................. 6
8 01.4006.0016 SCREW, 10.9 FHSC M6-1.0X60Z....2
9 09.0803.0400 LEFT MUD GUARD, 5519............... 1
10 51.0806.0000 Left Mudguard Support.................... 1
11 5108035700 Boom Limit SwitCh...........ccccceverinnn. 1
12 5407020014 Pad 20X250 for Boom Limit
SWItCH ..o 1
13 0908030401 MUD GUARD RIGHT,5519.............. 1
14 5108061000 Left Mudguard Support.................... 1
15 5108106100 Front Axle Bracket Fixing Plate........ 2
16 0140010057 SCREW M24........ccoveviiiiiiiiiiinnnns 4
17  01.0031.0063 WASHER M24.......cccccooiiiiiiiinninnns 8
18  01.00230062 STOP NUT M24.......c.ccovviviiiiiinieens 4
Genie
Part No. 645001 GTH-5519 17
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April 2013 200 Drive Chassis Components |
203.1 605506 Right Frame
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 521100.7500 Engine Casing.....c.ccccccveveeeriiireeneann 1
2 09.0803.0393 LATCH 5519.....ccccccuviiiinrieniiniienn, 1
3  54.0800.0000 Spring 2.5X18X100........ccccccveruenn 1
4 5108104200 Engine Casing Lock Pin................. 1
5 5108103200 Engine Casing Lock Iron Frame......1
6 0100010254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...1
7 0100310299 WASHER,CHMFRD,D8,UNI
6593, ZN...cciiiiiiieiicieee e 1
8 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.............. 1
09.0803.0401 MUD GUARD RIGHT,5519.............. 1
10 51.0806.0000 Left Mud - Guard Support................ 1
11  09.08030400 LEFT MUD GUARD, 5519............... 1
12 510806.1000 Right Mud Guard Support............... 1
13 0707260102 Oil Tank Trap.......cccceveereveerverieerineans 1
14  01.0001.0355 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X25Z...4
15 0140320004 SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN............. 4
16  51.0903.0400 Engine Housing.........ccccceeeeviivvnnnnnn. 1
17 0707230042 DRIVING MIRROR ONLY/
SINGLE ..ottt 1
18 5108024400 Right Rear View Mirror Support....... 1
19 01.0001.0256 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X25Z...3
20 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.............. 3
21 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 3
22 0908030245 SEAL (UM =39.5INCHES)....59-Inch
23 01.0006.0033 SCREW, M6-1.0X25MM FHSCS
ZP o 4
24 0908030012 WASHER,COUNTERSUNK............ 6
25 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 6
26 0100230053 NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z......ccceeruene 6
27 0140060016 SCREW, 10.9 FHSC M6-1.0X60Z....2
28 0100230054 NUTM8,UNI 7473.....ccccvviiiiiicnnnns 1
29 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 1
30 5109017900 Bracket.........ccccouvvririiriiiiriieniieene 1
31 51.0810.7300 Engine Cover Support Bracket........ 1

Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

Genie
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200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5106004900 Oil TanK.......cccoeemririaniireniieeenieeeene 1
2 0707260102 Inspection Hatch............ccccceeeeennnenn. 1
3 5600130028 Low Level Indicator Control............. 1
4 0946040004 Filter......ccooovieiiieeiiieeeeeee e 1
5 0406070107 PIPE FITTING,3/4".....cccccoovveiiinnanns 3
6  09.4604.0047 HYD OIL FILTER 5519.....cccccccvveenne 1
7 0406070139 PIPE FITTING......ccceviieeiiieeeiieeenne 1
8 04.0600.0046 NIPPLE/PIPE FITTING........cccvvrnne 1
9 04.0607.0121 PIPE FITTING......c.cceeevreiiieeriieeenne 1
10 0442240000 BALL VALVE,MANUAL........c..cue... 1
11  04.4239.0083 VALVE VUC 3/4 8 BAR 5519........... 1
12 04.0607.0194 NIPPLE......cccooiiiiiiiiee e 1
13 0604420111 WASHER......ccoooiiiiiiieiiee e 1
14 04.0600.0055 PIPE FITTING.......cccoceevveeeiireecnnen. 1
15 0604420103 WASHER,BRASS........ccceevieveiinennn 1
16 0402200055 PLUG/STOPPER HEAD.................. 1
17 0604420102 WASHER,JC 17,SP2......ccccccveennenn. 2
18  06.0442.0107 WASHER/UNION........ccccvevrinrannnn. 3
19  09.0806.0020 SUPPORT/RUBBER DOOR............ 1
20 5333010005 Rubber Gasket 240 X 330 Sp. 3......1
21 0604420105 WASHER,JC 27,SP25.....cccee..... 2
22 04.0607.0174 NIPPLE.......cccceiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1
23 0402200053 CAP/PLUG......ccccoiiieeiiieeeiiree e 1
24  56.0013.0000 Thermistor M16 X 1,5......cceevvvvnnnnnn. 1
25 0442200063 Hex-head Cap DA 1" Gas................ 2
26 094661.0002 OIL LEVEL INDICATOR.................. 1
27 0707000023 OIL FILTER,CARTRIDGE................ 1
28 07.0700.0006 COVER, OIL FILTER.........ccccvvrrnee 1
29  07.0700.0007 O-ring NOO7.1004..........ccveeevvreannee 1
30 07.0700.0028 INDICATOR (OIL CLOGGING)........ 1
Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

Genie

204.1 605507 Hydraulic Oil Tank
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200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

09.4632.0068
09.4632.0067
09.4635.0048
07.0738.0003
09.4635.0014
55,0403.0046
09.4629.0018
09.4627.0018
55.0403.0055

© 0O N o o0 b WN PP

Description

Rear Steering Axle........cccccoee.
Front Steering Axle.....................
Cardan Shaft.........ccccooeeniiennns
Universal Joint Cross..................

TIRE, 12-16.5 PR10...................

Complet Wheel 12-16.5 PR10 +

Ffoam Filled........ccccoooevvvvvvvnnnnnn...

Optional

Genie

Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

205.1 605508 Driveline and Wheels
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200 Drive Chassis Components

206.1 605509 Front Axle - Differential Case

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 633204 SNAP RING (CIRCLIP)........ccueenne 1
2 0707090084 PLUG......ccceiiiiieiiiieiniiee e 1
3 0707090747 MAGNETIC PLUG.........ceeveerennnnn. 1
4 0707090292 HOUSING.......ccceeiiireeiiiieeiieee e 1
Part No. 645001 GTH-5519
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Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 07.0709.0293 GEAI.....cceeeiiuieeaiiiieaiiieeaeiieeeaeeee s 1 35
2 0707090294 Snap RiNG.......cccccvvvveeeiiiiiireeeiiinnnn 1 36
3 07.0709.0130 BEARING......ccceoiuiiiiiiiieiiieniie e 1 37
4 0707090295 SNAP RING.....cccceoiiiraiiieeiiieeeinieenn 1 38
5 639670 PLUG,BREATHER.........ccceeviieinn 1 39
6  07.0709.0359 SPACET.....ciciiiiiiiiiiaeeiiiiieeee e 1 40
7 07.0709.0174 BEArNG....cceiiueieaiiiirariiaeiiiieeenieeennns 2 41
8 07.0709.0296 RING NUL.......coouvieriiiiiiiiieeiiieeiiieeee 1 42
9 07.0709.0245 RiNG...cceriviiiiieiiieiiiesiee e 1 43
9 07.0709.0249 RiNG..ciiiiuireiiiieaiiieeiieeeaniiee e 1 44
10 634391 SHIM, THICKNESS............cvvvvvirinnns 1 45
10 634392 SHIM, THICKNESS..........cocveeiiieene 1 46
10 634393 SHIM, THICKNESS..........ccceeeviieene 1 47
11 07.0709.0709 BEVEL GEAR SET......cccccovvieerinnnns 1 48
12 07.0709.0257 THICKNESS........ccocveiiieeeieee e 1 49
12 07.0709.0258 THICKNESS........ccccvveiireeriieeeiieenns 1
12 0707090259 THICKNESS........cccoiiiiiiiieiieiieee 1
12 07.0709.0260 THICKNESS........cccceveiiiireeiieee e 1
13 633529 BEARING......cooiiiiiieeeiee e 1
14  07.0709.0748 DIFFERENTIAL CASE.........ccceennne 1
15 633531 WASHER.......ccoiiiee e 1
16  07.0709.0749 Crown Wheel..........cocoeiiiiiiiicnnnns 1
17 633568 PINION GEAR......ccooiiiiiiiieiieeee 4
18 633533 WASHER.......cooiiiee e 4
19 07.0709.0253 PiN..ccceiiiiiiiieiiiieeiiie e 2
20  07.0709.0254 DOWEL....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiceieenieee 3
21 07.0700.0255 PiN..cccciiiiiiieiiiieeiiie e 1
22 07.0709.0256 STAR WHEEL..........cccceevviiiiiiiiennn 1
23 07.0709.0750 Crown Wheel.........ccccooviiiiniianinnnnnn. 1
24 07.0709.0751 SCREW,016.28.3658 12............... 12
25 07.0709.0752 WASHER,SHIM,111.04.060.01....... 1
26 07.0709.0303 SNAP RING......ccoeiiiriieiiieiieiiens 1
27  07.0709.0309 THICKNESS........coooieiieiiiiiieeieee 8
28 639637 Bearing......cccoueueeeiiiiiiiieie e 1
29  07.0709.0302 Snap RiNG......ccccccvvermmeeiiiieeniieeene 1
30 07.0709.0306 Bearing.....cccccccuveeeeeeiiiiieeaasaiiieeannn 1
31 07.0709.0305 CLUTCH DISC.......ccocvvviiieeaiireennne 1
32  07.0709.0301 CLUTCH DISC.....coivveiieiiiiaiieeiinenns 1
33 07.0709.0306 BeaAring....ccccceeeuvveeeeeiiiiiiiiaaaaiiieennn 1
34 07.0700.0312 SEAL...ccoiiiiiiiiiieiiiee et 1

Genie

Part No. 645001 GTH-5519

207.1 605510 Front Axle - Differential

Part No. Description Qty.
07.0709.0313 BEARING......cccveeiiiieeeiie e 1
07.0709.0315 Snap RiNG.......cccccvrereeeiiiiiiereesiiinnne, 1
634561 BEARING........ccoveeiiiee e 1
07.0709.0316 SEAL...ccoiiieiiiieeiiiie e 1
07.0709.0274 PLUG......cccviiiiiiiiiieeeciee e 1
07.0709.0188 SPRING WASHER............cccvveennenn. 8
639830 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 12MM-1.75X50...8
07.0709.0747 MAGNETIC PLUG.........cccceeveieeeees 1
639832 DOWEL...cciiieiiiie e 1
07.0709.0317 PLUG.....cciiiiiiiiiieiiiieeiiiee e 1
07.0709.0710 Flange.......ccceeviiiviiieeaiiiiiiiee e 1
07.0709.0127 SEAL..coiiiiieeiiieeeiie e 1
07.0709.0134 SCREW, 12.9 SHCS 12-1.75X45.....6
07.0709.0319 COVEI...cciiiiieiieieieee e 1
07.0709.0320 Clutch DiSC....cccuvveiiviereiiieeiiineaeeenn 1
27
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April 2013 200 Drive Chassis Components |

208.1 605511 Front Axle - Reduction Gear

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
O7.0709.0261 SEAL vveoeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeereesseenns 2 37 07.0700.0065 SCIEW....vvoorveeereeeeeeeeseesereessereeneens 4
639670 PLUG,BREATHER.........omvveerrrre. 1 38 07.0700.032L SUPPORT...ooveoovveremreresreeessreeenen 2

3 0707000262 SCREW, 10.9HCS 39 07.0700.0279 WASHER........cooovvomomreeossreierereeeseee 2
12MM-L.75X50. oo, 16 40 O7.07090280 NUL.....ovveoooooeeesooeeeoeeeeeeessseseeee 16
4 0707090263 ARM.....ccovvinivmmnninnnsininisniinie 1 41 O7.0709028L StUC....ovveoromeeeoeeeeeeieeeseeseseseeenn 16
5 07.0709.0264 BUShING.......cccoieiiiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 2 42 07.07000171 BEAMNG. . veecorooeeeeeeereeeeeereesreeeeee 4
6 0707090265 SEAL.....ooovvmimiimniniiniisinnssiinnnns 4 43 07.07090282 HUB....ovooooooveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseen 2
7 0707090266 JOINT covcoovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesssees 2 44 0707090757 CROWN SUPPORT.... . )
8 07.0709.0267 PIN...oveerovveeoeeeeeeeeeereeereeseseeesseeeeee 2 45 0707090119 St .. 8
9 07.0700.0756 GreaASEr....ccevvvvuruiieeeeeeereeiiiiiniaeeaaaeans 1 46 0707090071 Washer..............._ . 8
10 638548 CAP e, 4 47 0707000070 NUL....oveooveoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 8
11 0707090057 FLANGE BOLT W/ NYLON 48 O7.07090284 SUPPOM.....rvveoorveeereesreeereseeeesesseeenns 2
PATCH v 12
1 0707080268 THICKNESS. ) 49 07.0700.0365 SCREW.....oooooveooerrersesseeesseieeneens 4
1 0707000050 THICKNESS. ) 50 07.0700.0822 ARM.....ovoooooeoooeeoeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeens 1
1> 070000081 THICKNESS. X 51 07.0700.0823 SCIEW....ovvoovveeeoeeeeeereeseeeeesseieeee 16
13 0707090269 SEAL....oomveeoooeeeoeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeeeen 2
14 0707090753 BUSNING.......rvveeerreeereessseeeesseeeenen 2
15  07.0709.0754 JOINt BOX....vvvvvveieiieiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 2
16 0707000764 JOINE BOX.rvrrvverorverrorrerssseeeseseeenen 2
17 634546 NUT,DIN439 JAM M16-2.0 P........... 4
18 0707090104 SCREW.......mvvooooeeoeooeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeen 4
19 0707090272 HOUSING.....o..cooveererereessreeeesrreeeen 1
20 07.0700.0273 HOUSING...ovcemvveeereeeresseeessersennens 1
21 07.0700.0274 PLUG....oovcoooeeooeeeoeeeeeeseseeeeseeeeennons 1
22 07.0700.0363 SEAL...omveoreeooeeeoeseeeeeseereseseeeeee 2
23 07.07000117 WHEEL STUD......ovvvereevvererre. 16
24 07.07000118 NUT ovvoomoeeeeereoeeeeeeeeeoeseeeeesees 16
25 632383 SEAL / DIFFERENTIAL ... 2
26 639646 SNap RiNG....cvevveeiiiiiieee e 2
27 639639 RING GEAR. ... oovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2
28 07.0700.0275 SUPPORT ..ovveoovvereeeeeesseeeesereeenen 2
29 07.0700.0276 SHEET ooveoovveeeeveeeeeeeesseeeesseesennens 2
30 07.0700.0277 RINGurverimveoooreoeeeereeeeeeeseeeeseseeeeen 2
31 07.0700.0278 SNAP RING.....oveovoeereerreerererrserenns 2
32 639641 SNAP RING. ... 6
33 639642 PINION,DIFFERENTIAL......coo...... 6
34 639643 Bearing.....ccccocvviveiiieie 6
35  07.07000758 PIPE FITTING..o..coovvroeoveresererreerenns 2
36 07.07000113 PLUG....oecoooeeoooeeeseeeseseeeeseesesnnens 2
Genie
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April 2013

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.0324 BRAKE DISC.....ccceoviveeiiireaiireene 6
2 0707090325 BRAKE DISC......cccevrmiriiiiiieiiiinennns 6
3 07.0709.0326 BUSHING........cceeoviriiiriiiaiieiieeee 1
4 0707090327 SPHERE........ccccceiiiiiiaiiiieeiiiee e 1
5  07.0709.0328 SPACET......uuvuriririiiriiiiiiiiieeaaaaeaeaeaeans 1
6 629733 SHIM, THICKNESS.........ccoovveiirnnnn. 2
6 629735 SHIM, THICKNESS..........cccveeviieene 2
6 639327 SHIM..oiiiii e 2
6 639329 SHIM. .ot 2
7 0707090329 BRAKE DISC.....cccvvvmiiieeiiieeaiiineens 1
8  07.0709.0330 Split PiN...ccocveeriieiiieiieiiiesieeiee e 2
9 07.0709.0711 PiStON.....cuuveiiiiiieaiiiieesiiireesieeeaiieeenes 1
10 07.0709.0332 SEAL..coiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeieee e 1
11 632070 SCREW....ooiiieieeee e 1
12 630328 BLEEDER VALVE,LONG................. 2
13 638548 CAP .o 2
14 07.0709.0333 Back-up RiNG.......ccccovvemivviiriiieninnenn 1
15  07.0709.0334 SEAL..coiiiiiiiiiie e 1
16  07.0709.0335 Back-up RiNG......cccccevvuviereeeiiiriinennnn 1
17 0707090336 Snap RiNG.....ccccoemmmreeniiiieriiieniieenn 2
18  07.0709.0337 SPriNg...ccccccereeiueeeniiieeanieeeseeeenneeens 1
19 07.0709.0338 Back-up RiNG.....ccccccevvrrerieeiiiiiinennn 4
20  07.0709.0339 SEAL...ccccoiiiiiieiiiiiee e 4
21  07.0709.0254 DOWEL....ccoeeiiiriiiieeeiieeeiee e 1
22 07.0709.0340 PiStON.....cceiiiieeiiiiieiiiiie e 1
23 0707090341 SEAL..cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 3
24 07.0700.0342 PiN..cooiiiiiiiiieiiie e 3
25  07.0700.0343 SEAL...ccccoiiiiiiiiiieiiiie e 1
26 07.0709.0344 SEAL...ccccooiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
27  07.0709.0345 PiStON......cciiiuieeiiiieeiiiie e 1
28  07.0709.0346 SPIiNg....cccoivvrermiureiiieeeniieeniieeennnens 2
29  07.0709.0347 RING NUL.......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiee s 1
30 07.0709.0712 SCrEW......eeruvierieeiirieriieaieesireaieenieeans 2
31  07.0700.0034 SEAL...ccoiiiiiiiiieeeiiie et 2
32 07.0709.0349 SPACET.....ccceimiiriiiaeiiiiiiieeeeeeiireeeens 2
33 07.0709.0350 SECURITY DOWEL.........cceeuvrrnnee. 1
34  07.0709.0351 SEALING WASHER...........cccvvvrnnen 2
35  07.0709.0352 SCrEW....c.eeruvieiieesiieeiiieaieesieeanieesieeans 2

Genie
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210.1 605513 Front Axle - Steering Cylinder

Genie
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April 2013

200 Drive Chassis Components

210.1 605513 Front Axle - Steering Cylinder

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.0285 Cylinder.......cccccoviiiieeeiiieeniieeennneenn 1
2 634397 O-RING.....ooiiiieiiiiieie e 2
3 0707090286 ARTICULATED TIE ROD................. 2
4 0707090134 SCREW, 12.9 SHCS 12-1.75X45....4
5 0707090417 JOINT KlIT..ooiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeiiiee e 1
Part No. 645001 GTH-5519 33
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April 2013

200 Drive Chassis Components

211.1 605514 Rear Axle - Differential Case

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
633204 SNAP RING (CIRCLIP)........ccueenne 1
07.0709.0084 PLUG.......ccuviiiiiiiiiiieeiiiee e 1
07.0709.0747 MAGNETIC PLUG........cceevvvreenenn. 1
Part No. 645001 GTH-5519 35
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April 2013 200 Drive Chassis Components |

212.1 605515 Rear Axle - Differential

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 633160 NUE e 1
2 0707090388 Flange........cccccoevurvreeeeiiiiiieeeeseiinnne 1
3 07.0709.0174 BeAriNg.....ccccoveemmirrraiiiieiiiieeenieeenns 1
4 633098 SEAL,DIFFERENTIAL.......ccccvveenne. 2
5  07.0709.0359 SPACET......uuviriririiiriiiiiiiiieaiaeaeanaeanans 1
6 634391 SHIM, THICKNESS.........ccccvveiiieens 1
7 0707090245 RiNG..iiiiiiiiiiiieaiiiee e 1
8 634391 SHIM, THICKNESS..........ccceeviieenn 1
9  07.0709.0760 Bevel Gear........ccoeeeeeeiiivieieeeeieene. 1
10 07.0709.0751 SCREW,016.28.3658 12............... 12
11 07.0709.0257 THICKNESS.......ccoooeiiiirieiiiiieeeeees 2
12 633529 BEARING......coooiieiiee e 2
13 07.0709.0761 DIFFERENTIAL BOX.......ccccovvernnneen. 1
14  07.0709.0252 DIFFERENTIAL CASE.......cc.......... 1
15 07.0709.0762 DIFFERENTIAL PINION.................. 2
16  07.0709.0763 Satellite Gear..........ccccevvvveeriveeninnenn. 4
17 633533 WASHER......ccooviiiie e 4
18  07.0709.0253 PiN..ccoiiiiiieeiiiieesiiee e eeeeaeee e 2
19  07.0709.0254 DOWEL....ccccoiiiiiiiiieiiie e 3
20  07.0709.0255 PiN...ccciiiiiiiieiiiieeciie e eea e 1
21  07.0709.0706 STAR WHEEL..........cccceeviireaiinrnnee 1
22 07.0709.0235 SHEET.......cccoeemiiiiiiiiieiiee e 1
23 633110 O-RING......cooiiie et 1

Genie
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April 2013 200 Drive Chassis Components |

213.1 605516 Rear Axle - Steering Axle

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
O7.0709.0261 SEAL vveoeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeereesseenns 2 37 07.0700.0065 SCIEW....vvoorveeereeeeeeeeseesereessereeneens 4
639670 PLUG,BREATHER.........omvveerrrre. 1 38 07.0700.032L SUPPORT...ooveoovveremreresreeessreeenen 2

3 0707000262 SCREW, 10.9HCS 39 07.0700.0279 WASHER........cooovvomomreeossreierereeeseee 2
12MM-L.75X50. oo, 16 40 O7.07090280 NUL.....ovveoooooeeesooeeeoeeeeeeessseseeee 16
4 0707090263 ARM.....ccovvinivmmnninnnsininisniinie 1 41 O7.0709028L StUC....ovveoromeeeoeeeeeeieeeseeseseseeenn 16
5 07.0709.0264 BUShING.......cccoieiiiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 2 42 07.07000171 BEAMNG. . veecorooeeeeeeereeeeeereesreeeeee 4
6 0707090265 SEAL.....ooovvmimiimniniiniisinnssiinnnns 4 43 07.07090282 HUB....ovooooooveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseen 2
7 0707090266 JOINT covcoovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesssees 2 44 0707090757 CROWN SUPPORT.... . )
8 07.0709.0267 PIN...oveerovveeoeeeeeeeeeereeereeseseeesseeeeee 2 45 0707090119 St .. 8
9 07.0700.0756 GreaASEr....ccevvvvuruiieeeeeeereeiiiiiniaeeaaaeans 1 46 0707090071 Washer..............._ . 8
10 638548 CAP e, 4 47 0707000070 NUL....oveooveoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 8
11 0707090057 FLANGE BOLT W/ NYLON 48 O7.07090284 SUPPOM.....rvveoorveeereesreeereseeeesesseeenns 2
PATCH v 12
1 0707080268 THICKNESS. ) 49 07.0700.0365 SCREW.....oooooveooerrersesseeesseieeneens 4
1 0707000050 THICKNESS. ) 50 07.0700.0822 ARM.....ovoooooeoooeeoeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeens 1
1> 070000081 THICKNESS. X 51 07.0700.0823 SCIEW....ovvoovveeeoeeeeeereeseeeeesseieeee 16
13 0707090269 SEAL....oomveeoooeeeoeeeeeeeeseeseeeseeeeen 2
14 0707090753 BUSNING.......rvveeerreeereessseeeesseeeenen 2
15  07.0709.0754 JOINt BOX....vvvvvveieiieiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 2
16 0707000764 JOINE BOX.rvrrvverorverrorrerssseeeseseeenen 2
17 634546 NUT,DIN439 JAM M16-2.0 P........... 4
18 0707090104 SCREW.......mvvooooeeoeooeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeen 4
19 0707090272 HOUSING.....o..cooveererereessreeeesrreeeen 1
20 07.0700.0273 HOUSING...ovcemvveeereeeresseeessersennens 1
21 07.0700.0274 PLUG....oovcoooeeooeeeoeeeeeeseseeeeseeeeennons 1
22 07.0700.0363 SEAL...omveoreeooeeeoeseeeeeseereseseeeeee 2
23 07.07000117 WHEEL STUD......ovvvereevvererre. 16
24 07.07000118 NUT ovvoomoeeeeereoeeeeeeeeeoeseeeeesees 16
25 632383 SEAL / DIFFERENTIAL ... 2
26 639646 SNap RiNG....cvevveeiiiiiieee e 2
27 639639 RING GEAR. ... oovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2
28 07.0700.0275 SUPPORT ..ovveoovvereeeeeesseeeesereeenen 2
29 07.0700.0276 SHEET ooveoovveeeeveeeeeeeesseeeesseesennens 2
30 07.0700.0277 RINGurverimveoooreoeeeereeeeeeeseeeeseseeeeen 2
31 07.0700.0278 SNAP RING.....oveovoeereerreerererrserenns 2
32 639641 SNAP RING. ... 6
33 639642 PINION,DIFFERENTIAL......coo...... 6
34 639643 Bearing.....ccccocvviveiiieie 6
35  07.07000758 PIPE FITTING..o..coovvroeoveresererreerenns 2
36 07.07000113 PLUG....oecoooeeoooeeeseeeseseeeeseesesnnens 2
Genie
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April 2013

200 Drive Chassis Components

214.1 605517 Rear Axle - Steering Cylinder

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.0285 Cylinder.......cccccoviiiieeeiiieeniieeennneenn 1
2 634397 O-RING.....ooiiiieiiiiieie e 2
3 0707090286 ARTICULATED TIE ROD................. 2
4 0707090134 SCREW, 12.9 SHCS 12-1.75X45....4
5 0707090417 JOINT KlIT..ooiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeiiiee e 1
Part No. 645001 GTH-5519 41
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215.1 605518 Rear Axle - Coupling Support




April 2013 200 Drive Chassis Components |

215.1 605518 Rear Axle - Coupling Support

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 07.0709.0218 BUSHING.........covvvivriiiieeeeeeeeeeiannnn 4
2 07.0709.0287 BUShING......ccocuieiiiiiiiniiieiiiieeiiieee 2
3 07.0709.0289 SUPPORT.....ctvtiiiiiiieieiiiiiaeeeeeeeeen 4
4 633176 GREASE NIPPLE.....c.cccccciiiieieeeee 2
5 638548 CAP oo 2
6 07.0709.0289 SUPPORT....cccoeviiiiiiiiiieiiiiiee 42
7 014001.0009 SCrEW.......ceeieuuuririniririririeieieeeeeeeeeens 4
8 0140320009 SPRING WASHER........ccccvvvrerenennn. 4
9 0100310061 WASHER,MM FL WASH 20 Z......... 4

Genie
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April 2013

300 Engine Components

301.1 605519 Diesel Engine - Engine Cooling System

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0100011465 SCREW,TE,M8X40,UNI 5739,8.8
ZN ittt 1
2 014031.0004 WASHER,CHMFRD,D.8X32ZN,UNI6593.2
3 0100230054 NUT,M8,UNI 7473....cccceeviuireaiirraanns 1
4 5108104100 Radiator Side Support..........c.c.ccueeee 1
5 5332000043 Combined Oil/Water Radiator.......... 1
6 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.............. 2
7 0402270067 SLIGHT CLAMPDN50/70 LG12......4
8 0100010254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...1
9 5330015400 Manifold.........cccuveveeeiiiiiiieeeee 1
10 5330015500 Manifold........ccccceeiiieeeniieeiiiieciieene 1
11 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,2ZN.............. 1
12 01.0031.0055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 1
13 0707120101 Radiator COore.........ccceevvvveerieeennenennn 1
14 0707120102 AIR CONVEYOR (RADIATOR
SHROUD)....ccveveiiiieeeiie e 1
15 0946700002 PUFFER/INSULATOR........cccceuuennn. 1
16  01.0031.0055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 2
17 01.0001.0256 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X25Z...2
18 01.0031.0301 WASHER,CHMFRD,D10(10X30)ZN.1
19 01.0023.0055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..1
20 0707120103 Fan Guard Grid.......cccceeeuvveereeernnnnnnn. 1
21 0707120048 FaN......cccooieiiieeaiiieeeiee e 1
22 09.0803.0245 SEAL (UM =39.5
INCHES)......cooiiiiiiiiciien, 27.5-Inch.
23 09.08030245 SEAL (UM =39.5INCHES)...43-Inch.
24 09.0803.0245 SEAL (UM =39.5
INCHES)......cooiiiiiieeeien 23.5-Inch.
25 0707120104 Radiator Cap......cccccceevivrvirreeeinrnnnn. 1
Part No. 645001
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April 2013

300 Engine Components

302.1 605520 Diesel Engine - Exhaust System - Injection - Accelerator

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
09.4656.0012 Complete Throttle Pedal.................. 1
04.0227.0067 SLIGHT CLAMP,DN50/70 LG12......6

3 09.0803.0008 KNEE-CAP/ARTICULATION
JOINT et 1
4 01.0001.0357 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X35Z...1
5 0100310056 WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z......... 2
6 0100230055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..1
7 0442270007 CLAMP,S16,D32TYPE,8.4HOLE....5
8 0100010356 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X30Z...2
9 5331000034 MUFlIEr....cccveiiiiieiiiieiic e 1
10 0908030347 COLLAR....cccoimiiiiiieieciieeeeiee 1
11 09.08030259 GUARD (CUT @
39.37"/IMETER)......vvveviiiiiiiieeees 1
12 01.00230053 NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z.......ceeuue.e 1
13 5330015000 Stainless Steel Exhaust Pipe........... 1
14 0946450030 Throttle Cable.........cccevvviiviiieiiinnen, 1
15 0908030027 UMBRELLA/RAIN CAP-COVER.....1
16  07.0700.0038 Filter Body........cccceeeeviriereeeiiiiiinennn, 1
17 0707000037 AIR FILTER,PRIMARY......ccccccernrnns 1
18 07.0700.0036 AIR FILTER, SECONDARY............. 1
19  07.0700.0032 Bracket.......c.ccoerviiiieniiiiiiiniicinens 1
20  07.0700.0033 Compression SpPring.........cccccvveennee 2
21  07.07000034 AIR FILTER,RING.......ccccrvreirernnns 1
22 07.07000035 Output Valve..........c.ccoevveriiiinennnns 1
23 094604.0052 AIR FILTER ASSY,5519.................. 1
24 07.0730.0051 Pedal SUPPOrt.......ccceeeiiiuireeeeariiinnne. 1
25  07.07300052 Pedal......ccccccvevierriiiiiiiiciiieieenn 1
26 07.0730.0053 Removable Pedal............c..ccccuvvrnnen 1
27 0707300054 BUShING......ccoiieiiiiiieiiieiiciiecie 2
28  07.07300055 Pedal Pin......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiciiiiiicnnens 1
29  01.0001.0252 SCREW,8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X16Z....2
30 07.07300056 Crinkle Washer UNI 8840................ 2
31  07.0730.0057 TWiSt SPriNg.....ccccoeermureeriueeeniiinennnn 1
32 0100010257 SCREW,8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X30Z....1
33 07.0730.0058 Nut 8MA Slim UNI 4035.................. 1
34 0100030205 SCREW,12.9SHCS M8-1.25X30Z....1
35 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 1
Part No. 645001
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April 2013

300 Engine Components

303.1 605521 Diesel Engine - Hydraulic Pumps

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 07.070L.0007 SOLENOID.....cccocvimiiiaeiiieeaiee e 2 36
2 0707010209 SOLENOID VALVE.........cccoveiiurnnnns 1 37
3 07.070L.0211 O-TiNQ...tiiiiiiaieeniieniiieniee e siee e 1
4 0707010200 SEAL KlIT..cociiiiiiieiiiee e 1
5 0604010123 GASKET/SEAL.......covviiiiiiieiiieenne 1
6  01.0003.0255 SCREW......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiienieene 4
7 0100010356 SCREW, 8.8 HCS

10OMM-1.5X30Z....ccccvveeiiiraaiiieans 16
8 0946700004 SUPPORT/INSULATOR
DAMPER.......cooiiiiiiiiei e 4
9 0100230055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN.16
10  09.0804.0100 JOINT ENGINE/PUMP.................... 1
11 0745290112 SEAL KlT..uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeeeen 1
12 641124 Elastic Joint.........ccceeieiiiiiiieeiie, 1
13 0140320004 SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN............. 8
14 0100010356 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X30Z...8
15 01.0031.0099 WASHER......cccoviiiiieniee e 2
16 0140320007 SPRING
WASHER,D16,ZN,REINFORCD.....2
17  01.0003.0405 SCREW,TCEI,M16X50,UNI5931,8.82.2
18 0442380058 PUMP A4VG56G 5519.................... 1
19  07.0713.0051 HOUSING.....ccooveeeiiiiiiiee e e 1
20 01.0001.0356 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X30Z...8
21 0100320055 SPRING WASHER........cccccccvrennee 8
22 634981 HUB ..ot 1
23 999058 WASHER. ..o 1
24 0100320057 SPRING WASHER.........cccceevrrnee 1
25 01.0001.0357 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X35Z...1
26 094601.0049 Diesel Engine........ccccoceevivveennnnennnn 1
27  07.0501.0029 DIESEL FUEL FILTER ELEMENT....1
28 51.0810.0900 Engine Support Left Flywheel
Side i 1
29 510810.1000 Engine Support Right Side TELELIFT
2506 e 1
30 51.0809.8900 Engine Support Fan Side................ 2
31 0100010506 SCREW, 8.8 HCS
12MML.75X30Z...ccccvveeiiieeaiiieeane 16
32 0100310059 WASHER,D16,UNI 6592,ZN......... 16
33 0140320007 SPRING
WASHER,D16,ZN,REINFORCD....16
34 04.4238.0059 PUMP...coiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1
35 07.07220053 REAR COVER........ccceviiiiiiiiaiinns 1
Genie
Part No. 645001 GTH-5519

Part No. Description Qty.

0745010139 Diesel Fuel Filter...........ccoeeeeeeeeeenen. 1

07.4501.0138 Engine Oil Filter..........ccccvvvveeeiinnnn.. 1
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April 2013

400 Cab Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty. | Item
1 0707230165 RIGHT SIDE GLASS.........ccccecveennee. 1 39
2 0707230174 SEAL....ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiein, 162-Inch. 40
3 07.0723.0169 41
4 0707230114 WASHER.......cocoiiiiiiiiiiiieiecns 16 42
5 0707230096 RUBBER.........cccccoiiiniiiniiiiicnieee 2 43
6 0707230059 RUBBER........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieniieee 2 44
7 5818003300 Rear Windscreen Wiper Kit............. 1
8 0707230036 WIPER ARM........cccovviiiniieniieien 1
9 07.07230446 WINDSCREEN WIPER BRUSH......1
10 0707230444 SCREW,TPEI,M8X30.........cccvvriurne 2
11 0707230134 PLAIN WASHER
12 0707230223 RUDDEI.......cciiiiiiiiiieiciieeeie
13 0707230168 GLASS......ccociiiiiieiiieiie e 1
14 5111000020 BRIEDA Cab Structure.................... 1
15 0707230142 LEVEL GAUGE.........cccceviiiiiinnne 1
16 0946100024 Se@l....ccccooviiiieriiiiiiiiiiieniiesiee e 1
17 0707030508 SEAT, CUSHION BACK...........cueu... 1
18 0946100027 BELT,SEAT A5073.104.......ccccccvunenne 1
19 0707030509 SEAT,BOTTOM CUSHION.............. 1
20 0707230133 SCREW,FHSCS 8-1.25X70 P......... 1
21 641019 HANDLE ..ot 2
22 0707230135 NUT..oooiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiiceee e 1
23 0707230221 WIPER MOTOR.......cccvviiiiieniiieee 1
23 0707230229 SWitCh.....coiiiiiieiiiiiieicrce e 1
24 641024 STOP ..ot 2
25 0707230450 Windscreen Wiper Arm.........ccc.co..... 1
26 07.07230037 WIPER BLADE..........cccoceiiiiiiicrnnns 1
27 0707230219 WINDSHIELD GLASS.........cccevnne 1
28 0707230190 SEAL.....cccooiiiiiiiiiiieeiiieene 150-Inch.

29 0707230149 FILTER.....ccooiiiieiiiiiieeiee e 1
30  07.0723.0454 COVEIING..ciiiieiiiieiiiiieeiiieeniieee e 1
31 0100010659 SCREW,8.8 HCS 16MM2.0X100Z...4
32 5401000002 Washer D70/16 SP. 8..........ccccvvenee. 4
33 0707230004 INSULATOR......cccoemiiimriariiiiiiiannens 4
34 5401000017 Zinc-plated Washer D70/16 SP. 4.....4
35 0140310001 WASHER,CHMFRD,D16,UNI
6593, ZN...ceiiiiiiieiee e 4
36 641042 GLASS STOP 16
37 0707230055 PLUG.......ccooiiiiiiieiiice e 1
38  07.07230054 PLUG......cccoiiiiieiieiiiesee e 2
Genie
Part No. 645001 GTH-5519

401.1 605522 Closed Cabin, View 1

Part No. Description Qty.
01.0023.0058 NUT, NYLOCK M16-2.0Z................ 4
56.0010.0005 Flashing Beacon............ccccccceevnnen. 1
0707230485 Flashing Beacon Bracket................. 1
01.0001.0254 Screw TE 8X20........ccccervrrrurervenne 2
01.0031.0055 Washer D8...........cccuvveiiviiriinenninnen, 4
01.0023.0054 Selflock Stop Nut M8.............ccuee. 2
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Iltem

N

© 00 N o 0o b~ W

10
11
12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35

Part No.

07.0723.0163
07.0723.0433

07.0723.0176
07.0723.0114
07.0723.0155
07.0723.0161
07.0723.0441
07.0723.0434
641042

07.0723.0236
07.0723.0237
07.0723.0024
07.0723.0042

07.0723.0424

07.0723.0425
07.0723.0144
07.0723.0429
07.0723.0428
07.0723.0427
07.0723.0426
07.0723.0410
07.0723.0345
07.0723.0166
07.0723.0423
07.0723.0152
07.0723.0156
07.0723.0188
07.0723.0045
07.0723.0421
641024

07.0723.0172
07.0723.0420

07.0723.0183
07.0723.0157
07.0723.0057

Description Qty. |Item

REAR CAB GLASS.......oovoororvv. 1 36

GASKET,GLASS5519(CUT

@157.48") oovveoeerrereerrrien, 110-Inch. 37

SCREW,TSPEI M8X25.................... 2 38

WASHER ... oveooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 16

R TTNLc = 2 39

PIN oo 2 40

SCREW,TCE| M5X50.........oooeor. 2 41

TOGGLE LEVER,COMPLETE........2 42

GLASS STOP.....vvoooeveeeeeeeeeeee. 16 43

STOP PAD. oo 2 44

SCREW,M10-1.5X90 12.9 SHCS.....1 45

MIRROR W/BRACKET, SINGLE.....1 46

DRIVING MIRROR ONLY/ 47

SINGLE ovveoeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 48

UPPER DOOR ASSY GTH5519 49

KK e 1 50

UPPER DOOR FRAME, 5519.........1 51

DOOR STOP KITuveooeooveereeeerereeee 1 5>

CRINKLE WASHER,DM.10........... 1 53

WASHER,D10X20......oveeoereeeee 2 54

SCREW,TE,M8X16......rvveerrrr. 2

UPPER DOOR GLASS GTH5519....1

PIN,BX85....oeveeoeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee 4

BUSHING......vveoeeeeeeeeeeseeeeesereee 8

LEFT SIDE GLASS.....ovvveorerrer. 1

LOWER DOOR/ GTH5510.............. 1

SEAL oo 110-Inch.

HANDLE ... 1

KEY SWITCH WITH 2 KEYS........... 1

=3 1

SCREW,TCB+MBX35........rrvve... 4

STOP e 2

Plate.....oeeeeeeeeeeeeieiceee e, 1

DOOR COATING, 5519 LOWER

57010) = NI 1

SEAL, GHT5519 LOWER DOOR.....1

HANDLE, INTERNAL DOOR.......... 1

SCREW,M6-1.0X20MM FHSCS

74 =S 3
Genie

Part No. 645001

ATERER BAAMD

GTH-5519

402.1 605523 Closed Cabin, View 2

Part No. Description Qty.
07.0723.0448 LOWER DOOR ASSY GTH5519
TSRS 1
0707230461 BELT, DOOR ASSY GTH55109........ 1
07.0723.0075 SCREW, LOWER DOOR ASSY
5519 i 4
0707230419 PLATE, BELT RETAINING 5519......2
0707230175 SCREW,M6X20DIN933 YZ HCS.....8
0707230076  WASHER.......ccccoiiiieiiieeeiiee e 14
07.0723.0342
07.0723.0185
07.0723.0455
07.0723.0090
640995
641004 TANK, WIPER W/ PUMP................. 1
07.0723.0452 COVEIING...ceeiiiiirieeeeeiiiiereeeseiireeeens 1
07.0723.0451 COVEIING....vvveiiieieiiieeeiiiee s 1
07.0723.0453 COVEIING..cieeiiiiiiieaaaaiiiiieaa e aiiieeeanns 1
07.0723.0456 External Sound Proofing................. 1
07.0723.0097 Mal......ceeeiiiieeeiireeiiieeeeiee e s e 1
0707230351 HINGE KIT, 5519......cccccveeriirennnnnn. 1
641019 HANDLE ...t 2
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400 Cab Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
0707230198 GRATE,5519.....cccciiiieiiiieeiiieeiiennn 1
0707230039 SCREW,PPH SMS

10X3/4ZAKEG.......cccoiiiiiiieiiieene 19
3 0707230074 WASHER.......ccccooiiiniiiienieeee 19
0707230168 GLASS.......c.eeiiiieeciee e 1
07.0723.0042 DRIVING MIRROR ONLY/
SINGLE. ... 1
6 07.07230024 MIRROR W/BRACKET, SINGLE.....1
7 0707230040 SCREW....cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 2
8  07.07230111 WaSher......ccooiviiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
9 0707230173 WASHER,MM FL WASH 6 Z........... 2
10 5111000020 BRIEDA Cab Structure.................... 1
11 07.07030508 SEAT, CUSHION BACK........ccceuvenne 1
12 0707030509 SEAT,BOTTOM CUSHION.............. 1
13 094610.0024 Seatl....ccoviveiiiiieiiiieeiiieeeeieae e 1
14 0707230214 LOCK...cioiiiieiiieiie i 1
15 0707230076 WASHER.......ccccoeiiiiienieeeee e 4
16 0707230215 PLUG.....cccooiiiiiiieiiiee e 8
17 0707230451 COVEIING...ccvveiiiieeeiiiieeaiieenieee e 1
18  07.0723.0453 COVEIiNG....cccueeeeeaeaiiiiiaeeaaiieieae s 1
19  07.0723.0454 COVEIiNG....ccocviveeeeiiiiiieeeeeiiieieee e 1
20  07.0723.0452 COVEIING..cccvieriirieiiiieeiiieenieeee e 1
21 07.0723.0097 Mal....ccoiuereiiieeaiiiee e eiee e 1
22 0707230456 External Sound Proofing................. 1
23 07.07230142 LEVEL GAUGE..........ccccovviiiiininnns 1
24 0100010659 SCREW,8.8 HCS 16MM2.0X100Z...4
25 5401000002 Washer D70/16 SP. 8..........ccccvvenee. 4
26 07.07230004 INSULATOR......cccoiiiiiiiiaiiiiiiieeninens 4
27 5401000017 Zinc-plated Washer D70/16 Sp. 4.....4
28 0140310001 WASHER,CHMFRD,D16,UNI
6593,ZN...coiiiiiiiiiiiee e 4
29 0100230058 NUT, NYLOCK M16-2.0Z................ 4
Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

403.1 605524 Open Cabin, View 3

Genie
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April 2013

400 Cab Components

Iltem Part No.

07.0723.0352
01.0001.0010

3 01.0031.0299

01.0023.0064
01.0003.0944

09.4610.0027
07.0723.0149
09.4610.0025
07.0723.0217
10  07.0723.0054
11 07.0723.0055

O 00 N O

Description

SUPPORT ..o

SCREW, M 8X20 UNI 5739 8.8

WASHER,CHMFRD,D8,UNI

6593,ZN....coviiiiiiiiin
STOP NUT ...

SCREW, 12.9SHCS

M8-1.25X30Z......cccevvviriiiniine
BELT,SEAT A5073.104..............
FILTER ..o,

Genie

Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

404.1 605525 Open Cabin, View 4
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400 Cab Components

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 521200.1100 Hatch on Front Dashboard 38
SUPPOIT...coeeieieiie e 1 39
2 5212000700 Rear Side Dashboard...................... 1
3 521200.3900 Upper Front Dashboard................... 1
4 5212004300 Lower Front Dashboard................... 1
5 5212003700 Side Front Dashboard...................... 1
6 07.0703.0472 STARTING SWITCH & KEYS***_.....1
7 641065 SWITCH,STEER SELECTOR......... 1
8  07.0703.0087 SWIitCh......eviviiiiieiiiieriiiee e 2
9 (07.07030455 COVER,PARK BRAKE/RED............ 1
10 0707030089 PLUG......cccceieiiiieiiiieeeieee e 2
11  56.0016.0073 Hydraulic Oil Temperature Gauge....1
12 641053 DISPLAY, GAUGES..........ccccevrrnnne 1
13  56.00120049 Water Temperature Gauge.............. 1
14 0707030479 SPEED LEVER.......c...ccoovveviireennenn. 1
15 0707030458 COVER,TOGGLE SWITCH
PREHEATING.......ccoooieiiieeeee e 1
16 0707030075 SWITCH COVER, CONTINUOUS
FLOW ...oiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1
17 0707030459 COVER,TOGGLE SWITCH............. 1
18 0707030457 PILOT LIGHT
19 640495 Dashboard.........cccccoevveiiieeeniiece,
20 640496 DASHBOARD,RIGHT SIDE............. 1
21 640497 LEFT SIDE, DASHBOARD.............. 1
22 0707030477 SWITCH,LOCK COVER.................. 1
23 0707030056 GUARD......cccceeiiirieiiireeiiiee e 1
24 0707230074 WASHER.......coooiiiiiiiiieeee 18
25 0707230039 SCREW,PPH SMS
10X3/4ZAKEG.......cccoiiiiiiieiiieene 18
26 07.07030476 SWITCH/2 POS. MOMENTARY......3
27 0707230039 SCREW,PPH SMS
10XB/4ZAKEG.......ccooieiieeeiiieene 5
28 0707230074 WASHER.......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiei 5
29 0707230104 RETAINER.......ccooeiiiireiiiie e 5
30 07.0703.0052 TANK FOR 2 POSITION SWITCH...8
31 0707030113 NAME PLATE.....ccccoiiieiiieeaiireene 1
32 0707030474 SWITCH COVER-HORN................. 1
33 0707230104 RETAINER......ccooiiiiieiiiie e 1
34 640987 Air Inlet + Frame.........ccccceevineeinnenn. 3
36 0707030610 SWITCH UPPER..........ccccvvevevrrenee. 1
37 0707030077 SWITCH,COVER,FAN/GREEN....... 1
Genie
Part No. 645001 GTH-5519

405.1 605526 Dashboard

Part No. Description Qty.

07.0703.0088 SWITCH.......coooieiieieieiveieeeeeeees 1

56.0017.0015 Ignition Key 07.0703.0472............... 1
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April 2013

400 Cab Components

406.1 605527 Steering and Brake Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 094636.0008 STEERING WHEEL...........ccccuvenn..e. 1
2 0707030116 Steering Column..........ccccvvvveeerinnnnn. 1
3 0100010256 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X25Z...4
4 0100320054 WASHER,D8,UNI 1751 ZN............. 4
5 0100010355 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X25Z...4
6 0100320055 SPRING WASHER..........ccccveeiiirenne 4
7  094636.0018 Power Steering.......ccccooccveeeeeernvnnnn 1
8 07.0701.0210 Power Steering Gasket Kit............... 1
9 0100010154 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 6MM-1.0X16 Z....1

10 0745290027 SEAL KlIT...ciiiiiiieiiiieeiiiee e 1
11  054309.0002 BRAKE RESERVOIR W/
BRACKET.....oiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeen 1
12 04.0227.0054 LIGHT CLAMP......ccovvieiieeeieee e 2
13  09.0805.0000 CARBONPRES PIPE,D8X15
(B39.37") et 1
14 09.0803.0088 KNURLED COUPLING.................... 1
15 054309.0001 BRAKE PUMP.......ccceeviiireriireannnnn 1
16  05.0401.0007 DRILLED SCREW, PRESSURE
SWITCH ..ot 1
17  054329.0003 Pressure SWitCh.........cccceveeeviiiiinnennn. 1
18  07.0730.0019 PEDAL...cccoiieiiiieeiiee e 1
19 0100010252 SCREW,8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X16Z....2
20 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.............. 6
21 01.0001.0254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...4
22 0100310299 WASHER,CHMFRD,D8,UNI
6593, ZN...coiiiiiiiiiiieei e 4
23 0604420054 WASHER........ccoooviiiiiieeiiie e 1
24 07.0730.0013 BUShING.....ccciieiiiiiaiiee e 2
25 LeVEI ... 1
not available separately; order Brake
Kit 07.0730.0025 for replacement
26 07.0730.0025 BRAKE PEDAL KIT..cc..ccovverivirenee 1
includes item 25
27 07.0730.0023 SPring...ccccccveeemmereaiieeeaieeeeneeeenneens 1
28  07.0730.0017 PIN...oiiiiiiiiiiieeeiieeeeee e 1
29 0140320002 WASHER,MM L/W 6 ZP.................. 1
30 0604420055 WASHER,D.14/20X1.5.....ccccceenneen. 1
Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

Genie
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April 2013

400 Cab Components

407.1 605528 Components - Distributor And Joystick

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0707040038 VALVE, CARTRIDGE...........cc0e....... 2
2 0707040078 O-RING.......cocvieiiiiiieiiiie e 8
3 0707040023 Cap Kit...oooveeriieeeiieeesiieesiiee s 4
4 07.0704.0033 CUISOI...ccceieiiiaiiiiiiiiaeeiiieneeeeeeeees 1
5  07.0704.0034 CUISOI.....cuvmiieeiiiiiiieeeeaiireee e e 2
6 07.0704.0035 CUISOr...ccoiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeaeaeeee e 1
7 0707040042 VALVE......cccoiiiiiiiiiieiiiie i 1
8 0100230054 NUT,M8,UNI 7473....cccvvviriieiiiinannns 3
9 0100310055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 6
10 01.0001.0209 SCREW, 8MM-1.25X70 8.8HCS Z...3
11 0707040045 PLUG.......ccoiiiiiiiiiee e 1
12 07.0704.0032 CONTROL VALVE........cccceevuveannnn. 1
13 07.0704.0133 CONTROL LEVER.........ccceeuvernnenn. 1
14 0707040118 RED PUSH BUTTON CAP.............. 1
15 07.0704.0117 PUSH BUTTON......ccceeviireeireennen. 2
16 0707040119 YELLOW PUSH BUTTON CAP....... 1
17  07.0704.0134 PROTECTION......cccveeviireeiieee e 1
18 07.0704.0136 ARTICULATION.....cceeeviuieeeiireainiannnn 1
19 07.0704.0138 CURSOR......ccccvieiiiieeniiieeiieee e 4
20 07.0704.0137 BODY...ccccceiiiieiiiieeiieeeeciee e 1
21 07.0704.0169 Flange........cccooemmureeiiireiiiieeenieeeenees 1
22 0442370010 CONTROL LEVER**** . ................ 1
23  044236.0029 VALVE, LIFT CONTROL.................. 1
24 07.0704.0173 Joystick Handle.............cccceeeevnnnnnn. 1

Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

Genie

63



I 500 Boom Components

April 2013

501.1 605529 Boom (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element)

Genie

64 GTH-5519

Part No. 645001



April 2013

500 Boom Components

501.1 605529 Boom (1st - 2nd Telescopic Element)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
51.0201.2400 1st Telescopic Element GTH-5519...1 37
2 51.0201.2500 2nd Telescopic Element
GTH-5519...ccciiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1 38
3 5402020006 Bushing DB 50/58 LG.55................. 2 39
4  540000.0199 Chassis-Boom Joint Pin.................. 1 40
5 0140010012 SCREW, HCS 14-2.0X100 Z 8.8.....1 41
6  01.0023.0057 STOP NUT...ccceoiiiiriiiiiieniienieeieee 1
7 5400000017 Extension Cylinder Foot Pin............ 1 42
8 010001.0209 SCREW, 8MM-1.25X708.8HCS Z...1 43
9 0100230054 NUT,M8,UNI 7473....ccccceivieinininnnnn 1 a4
10 54.0000.0197 Levelling Cylinder Head Pin............. 1 45
11 5400000196 Lifting Cylinder Head Pin................. 1
12 0140010003 SCREW,8.8HCS
12MML.75X100Z.....oeveiieeaaiieeannen 1
13 0100230056 NUT,M12,UNI,7473 6SZN............... 1
14 5400030016 Extension Cylinder Attach Head
Pin. 1
15 5407020013 Upper Front Pad 200X60X15.......... 2
16 5400000192 Fork Movement Cylinder Foot Pin....1
17  01.0001.0310 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X80Z...1
18 01.0023.0055 NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN..1
19 5400000193 PIN...ciiiiieiiiieiiiiie e 1
20 5402020007 Bushing DB 45/52 LG.50................. 1
21 5407020000 Pad 200X60X20.......cccceeruerernrereanne 2
22 5402000001 Bushing M10X13,5......cccccceeriivrennnnn 2
23  01.0006.0049 Screw TSPEI 10x30 UNI 5933 10.9
ZN it 4
24 0140320004 SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN............. 4
25 01.0001.0357 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X35Z...8
26 01.0001.0355 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X25Z...8
27  54.0200.0000 Bushing M10X8,5.......ccccccvreriuvreannnn 4
28 5407020001 Side Front Pad 100X60X12............. 2
29 5407020002 Side Rear Pad 100X60X12.............. 2
30 01.4006.0005 SCREW/BOLT / WEAR PAD............ 2
31 5407020005 Lower Rear Pad 100X25X15........... 2
32 01.0003.0203 SCREW, 12.9SHCS
M8-1.25X20Z.......ceeicrreeiiieeaireeenne 2
33 01.0001.0254 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z...1
34 0140320003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.............. 1
35 09.08030062 WASHER / WEAR PAD................... 6
36  01.0001.0158 SCREW,8.8 HCS 6MM-1.0X257Z.....1
Genie
Part No. 645001 GTH-5519

Part No. Description Qty.
01.0031.0298 PLAIN WASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM
Z s 1
01.0019.0104 NUT, M8-1.0 FINHEXNUT Z............ 1
51.0804.8400 Clinometer Needle............ccceeeunneee. 1
01.0003.0157 SCREW, M6X25 SHCS Z.............. 24
09.0803.0043 RETAINER PIPE/SINGLE
BRACKET......coiiiiieiiiieiiieceniieee 12
51.0903.1300 Fork Movement Cylinder Valve Guard
GTH-5519 BLU GENIE.................... 1
01.0001.0256 SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X25Z...4
01.0031.0055 WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN............ 4
01.4032.0003 SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.............. 4
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April 2013 500 Boom Components |
502.1 605530 Fork Attachments
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5330010500 Boom Pipe Manifold.............c..cc..... 1
2 0406000019 PIPE FITTING,MFK 90 1/2 BSP...... 1
3 04.0600.0087 PIPEFITTING,90 A207140-2121.....2
4 0442100019 QUICK COUPLING,F 1/2"
FASTER ... 1
5 0442100018 MALE COUPLING........cccvvvveerrnnnnn. 1
6 04.0607.0141 PIPE FITTING 1/2GAS X M 13/16...2
7 5400000077 Attachment Lock Pin............ccocuveee. 1
8 0100010156 SCREW,TE,M6X20........ccerurrrennrns 3
9 0140320002 WASHER,MM L/W 6 ZP.................. 2
10 01.0023.0053 NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z.................. 1
11  01.0001.0104 SCREW, 8.8HCSM6-1.0X40Z FT.....1
12 5104004300 Fork Coupling Attach Point.............. 1
13 5400010022 Mobile Pin for Fork Coupling Attach
POINt. ..o 1
14 0406000081 PIPE FITTING,FMF+L 1/2 BSP....... 1
15 0100310054 CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI
B6592ZN....coiiiiiiiiis 3
16 0241020012 ELASTIC PIN D.10 ART.104............ 1
17  09.0803.0406 ROPE WITH EYES,D.3 LT.300........ 1
18 0140320002 WASHER,MM L/W 6 ZP.................. 1
Genie
Part No. 645001 GTH-5519 67
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500 Boom Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5113014300 Floating Fork Support Plate............. 1
2 5113005400 Floating Fork 100X40 LG.1200....... 2
3 5400000068 Floating Fork Pin........cccccocoveiiinenne 1
4 5401000027 Washer D 88.9/58 SP.5................... 2
5 0100010409 SCREW, HCS 12-1.75X90 Z 8.8.....1
6 0100230056 NUT,M12,UNI, 7473 6SZN............... 1
7 0140410005 SECURITY DOWEL 5519............... 2
8  01.4019.0004 NUT...ccoiiiiiiieiiieiiieireeiee e 2

Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

Genie

503.1 605531 Forks
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500 Boom Components

Iltem Part No.

04.4239.0005
07.0705.0081
53.0000.3200
640096

01.0003.0210

ga b~ W N B

Description

LOAD HOLDING VALVE / LIFT
Valve Gasket Kit............ccceenee.
Boom Lifting Cylinder...............
SEAL KIT, LIFT CYLINDER......

SCREWTCEI M8X50,UNI
5931,8.8ZN.....cccccviiiiiiiiiiiiin,

Genie

Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

504.1 605532 Lifting Cylinder
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505.1 605533 Boom Extension Cylinder
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Genie

GTH-5519

Part No. 645001
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500 Boom Components

Iltem Part No.

53.0100.2800
639993

04.4239.0005
01.0001.0306

A W N P

505.1 605533 Boom Extension Cylinder

Description Qty.

2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder....1
CYLINDER GASKET KiIT.......cc...... 1
LOAD HOLDING VALVE / LIFT....... 1
SCREW,8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X60Z....4

Genie

Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

73
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I 500 Boom Components
‘ 506.1 605534 Tilt Cylinder

C

G

enie

ATERER BAAMD

Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

74
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500 Boom Components

Iltem Part No.

53.0400.1700
635965

04.4239.0052
07.0705.0085
01.0003.0208

ga b~ W N B

Part No. 645001

Description Qty.
Tilt Cylinder........cooviiiieiieeees 1
SEAL KIT,CYLINDER...........cvvvvnnee 1
OVERCENTER VALVE***................ 1
VALVE GASKET KIT..ccooivieeiiieeiennn 1
SCREW, 12.9SHCS

M8-1.25X40Z......ouvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiieaaaann. 6

GTH-5519

506.1 605534 Tilt Cylinder
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507.1 605535 Fork Levelling Cylinder
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Genie
GTH-5519

Part No. 645001
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500 Boom Components

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
53.0300.1800 Fork Levelling Cylinder.................... 1
04.4239.0051 OVERCENTER VALVE.........ccco..... 1
01.0003.0208 SCREW, 12.9SHCS

M8-1.25XA40Z.....ccvveieiiiieiiieieennnne 6
4 639992 GASKET/JOINT KlIT...oooviiiiiiieanne, 1
07.0705.0082 LOCK VALVE SEAL KIT......cccvrnee. 1
04.4239.0004 VALVE.......cccoiiiiiiii e 2
Genie
Part No. 645001 GTH-5519

507.1 605535 Fork Levelling Cylinder
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601.1 605536 Valve Block
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Genie

GTH-5519

Part No. 645001



April 2013

600 Hydraulic System

Iltem Part No.

1  07.0705.0095

2 07.0705.0094

07.0705.0100
07.0704.0184
07.0705.0096
07.0705.0099
07.0705.0098

~N o O~ W

8  07.0705.0097

Description

VALVE,PRESSURE

REDUCTION,5519...........c.........

BRAKE SOLENOID/ NEGATIVE

VALVE, NO STOP OIL 5519.......
S0lenoid........coooviiiiiiiiieiiieeee
Solenoid........ccvveriiiiiiiece
SOLENOID, NO STOP5519.......

VALVE,TOOL LOCK/RELEASE

VALVE,FORK

OVERTURNING,5519................

Genie

Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

601.1 605536 Valve Block
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602.1 605537 Hydraulic System - Levelling Cylinder And Lifting Cylinder

Genie

80 GTH-5519

Part No. 645001



April 2013

600 Hydraulic System

602.1 605537 Hydraulic System - Levelling Cylinder And Lifting Cylinder

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406050189 FLEXIBLE HOSE........c.cccvverrurrennen 1
2 0406050186 FLEXIBLE HOSE........cc.coouveeiiinnene 1
3 0406050661 HOSE......ccooiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 2
4 0406070111 PIPEFITTING,1/2BSP X 13/16-16...7
5 0406050271 FLEXIBLE HOSE........cc.coovieiiiinenns 1
6  04.0605.0225 FLEXIBLE HOSE..........ccvevuirnenn 1
7 0406050659 HOSE R1 X 1/4 LG 1350................. 1
8 04.0605.0453 Pipe R1 X 1/4 LG. 900 F90-FD

9/16-18 ORFS.....cveiiiiiiiiiiieciieee 2

9 0406070109 PIPE FITTING,90 M-F 13/16-16......2
10 0604420102 WASHER,JC 17,SP2......cccccceevunenn. 2
11 0406070113 PIPEFITTING,1/4BSP X 9/16-18.....7
12 0504010016 Drilled Screw 1/4 BSP..................... 2
13 0604420101 WASHER......ccccoiiiiiiieiiieeeiee e 6
14 0406070141 PIPE FITTING 1/2GAS X M 13/16...1
15 04.0600.0188 SCREW, 5519......ccccceemiiireriineannnnnn 1
16  04.0607.0109 PIPE FITTING,90 M-F 13/16-16......1
17  04.4236.0068 Piloting Hydraulic Block................... 1
18  04.4239.0004 VALVE.......cooiiiiiieiiiie e 2

Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

Genie

81
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603.1 605538 Hydraulic System - Rear Boom Connections

Genie

82 GTH-5519

Part No. 645001



April 2013

600 Hydraulic System

Iltem Part No.

04.0605.0626
04.0607.0124
53.3402.2000

4 5334022100

5  53.3402.2200

6 5334022300

7 53.3402.1800

8  53.3402.1900

9  04.0605.0614
10  04.0605.0613
11  04.0605.0615
12 04.0605.0612

603.1 605538 Hydraulic System - Rear Boom Connections

Description Qty.
HOSE. ..., 6
PIPE FITTING,90M-M........ccccevernn.. 6

Complete Pipe WALFORM/ORFS
Front Side Articulation Cylinder....... 1

Complete Pipe WALFORM/ORFS
Front Side Articulation Cylinder....... 1

Complete Pipe WALFORM/ORFS
Front Side Articulation Locking

Cylinder.....ccccoovviiiiiiieieiiie e, 1
Complete Pipe WALFORM/ORFS
Attachment Locking Cylinder........... 1
Complete Pipe WALF./ORFS-BSP
Extension Cylinder...........cccccoovunnee. 1
Complete Pipe WALF./ORFS-BSP
Extension Cylinder...........ccccccovvneee. 1

HOSE ASSY, CYLINDER BLOCK....1
HOSE ASSY, CYLINDER BLOCK....1
CYLINDER PIPE/FORK MVMNT.....1
CYLINDER PIPE/FORK MVMNT.....1

Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

Genie

83



I 600 Hydraulic System
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604.1 605539 Hydraulic System - Casappa Pump Inlet And Radiator Entry

Genie

84 GTH-5519

Part No. 645001



April 2013

600 Hydraulic System

604.1 605539 Hydraulic System - Casappa Pump Inlet And Radiator Entry

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
09.0805.0088 Hose R4 X 1-1/4 (DI30) LG.1000.....1
04.0605.0649 Pipe ROCKMASTER X 3/4 LG. 730

FD FO0 173/16.....ccciviiieiiiieaiiieee 1
3 04.0605.0646 HOSE......ccccomiiiiiiieiiieiiie i 1
04.0605.0647 HOSE R1 X 3/4 LG. 400 5519......... 1
04.0605.0650 Pipe R1 X 3/4 LG. 2150 F90 FD
173116 1
6 5330014900 Pump Intake Manifold...................... 1
7 0406070113 PIPEFITTING,1/4BSP X 9/16-18.....1
8 0406070111 PIPEFITTING,1/2BSP X 13/16-16...1
9 04.0607.0107 PIPE FITTING,3/4".....ccccveiieninnnnn. 1
10 04.0607.0130 PIPE FITTING......cccceeiiiireeireeriienn 1
11 04.0607.0119 PIPE FITTING.....ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiinienenn, 1
12 04.0607.0120 PIPE FITTING.......ccccveiiireeiiree e 1
14 0100030255 SCREW.....cccoiiiiiiiiiieaiiieeiieae e 4
15 0140320004 SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN............. 4
16  06.0401.0123 GASKET/SEAL....cccocveviiveaieaeeieennn 1
Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

Genie

85



I 600 Hydraulic System

April 2013

605.1 605540 Hydraulic System - Main Valve - Attachments - Telescope Extension

Genie

86 GTH-5519

Part No. 645001
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600 Hydraulic System

605.1 605540 Hydraulic System - Main Valve - Attachments - Telescope Extension

Iltem Part No.

04.0605.0184
04.0605.0351

04.0607.0126
07.0705.0082
04.0605.0658

04.4239.0051
04.0605.0179
04.0607.0111
04.0607.0113

© 00 N O

Description Qty.
FLEXIBLE HOSE.......ccccvvvvvvvieieiennnn. 2
HOSE,FLEXIBLE,R2X2
1/2LG.1800.......cuuviriiiiierieieieeeeeeeeeen. 2
PIPE FITTING.....coooviieiiiee e 2
SEAL KIT oo 1
Pipe R2 X 1/2 LG. 950 FD FD
13/16-16 ORFS......ccvvvvvvvvveveveeee. 1
OVERCENTER VALVE...........cceeee. 1
FLEXIBLE HOSE.......ccccvvvvvvieieienennn. 2

PIPE FITTING,1/2BSP X 13/16-16...6
PIPEFITTING,1/4BSP X 9/16-18.....6

Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

Genie

87
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606.1 605541 Hydraulic System - Joystick - Negative Brake

Genie

88 GTH-5519

Part No. 645001
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600 Hydraulic System

606.1 605541 Hydraulic System - Joystick - Negative Brake

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

1 0406050651 Pipe R1X 1/4LG. 1650 F90 F90
9/16-18 ORFS.....ceeiiiieeieeeieene 1

2 0406050652 Pipe R1 X 3/8 LG. 650 F90 FD
LT2/16. i 1
3  04.0605.0653 Pipe R1 X 1/4 LG. 1850 Eye D.14 FD
D16 e 1
4 0406050654 HOSE......c.oooiiiiiieiiee e 1
5 0406050656 HOSE......ccooovmmiiiiiiiieiiiieeiiece e 1
6 04.0607.0113 PIPEFITTING,1/4BSP X 9/16-18.....3
7 0604420055 WASHER,D.14/20X1.5......cccccvvennee 7
8 0504010003 DRILLED SCREW.........cocvveeiiirnene 1
9 04.0607.0110 PIPE FITTING......cccevvireiiieeeniieeenne 1
10 04.0607.0114 PIPE FITTING,3/8....ccccccvveriireannnn. 2
11 0604420101 WASHER........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee s 3
12 0504010016 Drilled Screw 1/4 BSP..................... 1
13 0406050178 FLEXIBLE HOSE..........c.cccovvveennenn. 1
14  04.0600.0068 NIPPLE/PIPE FITTING.......c........... 1
15 04.0600.0159 PIPE FITTING......cccovemiireeiinee e 1
16  04.0607.0149 PIPE FITTING......ccoceeiiiieeiireerineen. 1
17 0406000160 PIPE FITTING......ccocvevviveeeiiree e 1
18 0442100016 PRESSURE TUBE...........ccccveennenn. 2
19 0406050245 HOSE.....cccccoiiiiiiiieiiiiie e 1
Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

Genie

89
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607.1 605542 Hydraulic System - Main Valve Pressure

Genie

90 GTH-5519

Part No. 645001
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600 Hydraulic System

Iltem Part No.

04.0605.0655
04.0605.0657

N

05.0401.0016
06.0442.0101
06.0042.0105
04.0600.0009
04.0607.0114
04.4210.0016
04.0607.0113
10  04.0607.0214

© 00 N o 0o b~ W

607.1 605542 Hydraulic System - Main Valve Pressure

Description

WASHER.....ccooiiiiii,
Copper Washer JC 27 SP.2,5.....
FITTING,UNION........ccevrereriinnnn.
PIPE FITTING,3/8.....cccccvvvevennn..
PRESSURE TUBE........c.c..........
PIPEFITTING,1/4BSP X 9/16-18
Adapter F-F 1/4X9/16-16 ORFS.

Genie

Part No. 645001

GTH-5519
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608.1 605543 Hydraulic System - Hydrostatic Transmission

Genie

92 GTH-5519

Part No. 645001



April 2013 600 Hydraulic System |
608.1 605543 Hydraulic System - Hydrostatic Transmission
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0442290048 HOSE, 5519......c.ccocemrirriinriinninnins 1
2 0442290049 HOSE, 5519.....c.ccoiimiinririiiriirnnnn. 1
3 0406050281 HOSE FLEXIBLE 5519.................... 1
4 0406050645 Pipe R1 X 1/4 LG. 850 F90 F90 9/16
ORFS A 180°....ccovuiirririniineionins 1
5 0406050060 Pipe 1/4 LG 790 FD3/8 F901/4
F515HJ9JC040604-790.................. 1
0406050647 HOSE R1 X 3/4 LG. 400 5519......... 1
0406050644 HOSE R1 X 3/4 LG. 600 5519......... 1
0406050643 Pipe R4 X1" 1/4 LG.1550 F90 F90
1711/16-18 ORFS......coovvvirrinrirnns 1
9  040607.0207 Pipe Fitting 90°M18X1.5 X1"3/16-12
ORFS..ooovoevieeieeeesees s 2
10 0406000051 Nipple M33X2 X1 1/4 BSP.............. 2
11 0442230003 SEMI FLANGE/PLATE.................... 1
12 0442230004 PLATE/SEMI FLANGE.................... 1
13 0406050107 Pipe 1/4 LG 1300 FD1/4 F901/4......2
14 0406070103 PIPE FITTING,M12X1.5X9/16-18....1
15 04.4259.0013 Check Valve 2,5 Bar.........cccuuvveeeeee. 1
16 06.04420059 WASHER,JC 22......ccccovvimrrrrierinnne. 1
17 0406000050 PIPE FITTING,M22X1.5X3/4........... 1
18 0604420105 WASHER,JC 27,SP.25.......cc.......... 1
19 0442350035 Hydraulic Engine.......ccccccceevvvvnennnn. 1
Genie
Part No. 645001 GTH-5519 93
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609.1 605544 Hydraulic System - Power Steering

Genie

94 GTH-5519

Part No. 645001



April 2013 600 Hydraulic System |
609.1 605544 Hydraulic System - Power Steering
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 0406070113 PIPEFITTING,1/4BSP X 9/16-18.....4
2 0442400052 ELECTROVALVE........ccoccomvirmiurrnn. 1
3 0745290111 SOLENOID......coooovverrerrrerrreriennens 2
4 0100010028 Screw TCEI M 5X35 UNI5931
8.8ZNWMAR 29........coooovvrrrirrirnnns 4
5 0406050641 Pipe R1 X 1/4 LG. 1300F90 F90
9/16-18 ORFS......oovorvrrrirrinrinins 1
6 0406050637 HOSE R2 X 3/8 LG. 530 5519......... 1
7 0406070110 PIPE FITTING....coooomiirirriiriirenn. 2
8  040607.0137 PIPE FITTING....ccoocomimrirrrirrirennn. 4
9 0406070111 PIPEFITTING,1/2BSP X 13/16-16...2
10 0100230052 NUT,M5-0.8 NYLOCKHXNUT Z......4
11 0406050419 FLEXIBLE HOSE........ccccoovrrrennenne. 1
12 0406050625 Pipe R2 X 3/8 LG.2300 F90 F90
“Special Height” A 180°................... 1
13 0406050648 Pipe R2 X 3/8 LG. 280 F90 F90 11/16
A BAD®. oo 2
14 0406050638 HOSE R2 X 3/8 LG. 1100 F45
LT OO 1
15 0406050640 HOSE R1 X 1/2 LG. 1100 5519.......1
16 0406050639 Pipe R2 X 1/2 LG. 1100 F90 F45
13/16 ORFS 270°......coivrrirrirnns 1
Genie
Part No. 645001 GTH-5519 95
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701.1 605545 Fuse Box
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Genie

GTH-5519

Part No. 645001



April 2013

700 Electric Installation

Iltem Part No.

07.0703.0081
07.0703.0080
634972
07.0703.0148
634973
634975
641135
56.0006.0002

0 N oo o0 WN P

Description

FUSE,15A........uvvvveenens
FUSE,20A.......cccvvvnnn.
HOUSING.........cccveee.
Relay 12V 20/30A

Genie

Part No. 645001

GTH-5519

701.1 605545 Fuse Box
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702.1 605546 Electric Installation
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Genie

GTH-5519

Part No. 645001



April 2013

700 Electric Installation

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 5506010058 Cab Electric System............ccouueeeenn. 1
2 56.0008.0002 12V 100 AH Battery...........cccceeeveenn. 1
3 5506020015 Battery Cable Line (-)....ccccocvevrivrenne 1
4 5506020014 Battery Cable Line (+)......cccccceeernne 1
5 56.0009.0003 12V HOIM......ccooevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieee 1
6 0745010059 RELAY, GLOW PLUG...........cccuvvenne 1
7 0707030060 FUSE, 50 AMP......c.cccoviriiiniinieenn, 2
8 0707030192 RELAY......ccoiiiiiiiiiiieiie e 1
9  07.0703.0059 SUPPOIt......ceeeeiiiriiieeeiiiiiieee e 1
10 0707030176 PULL BOX.....cccsiviimieriiiriiianieenneans 1
11 0707030058 CONNECTOR.......ccovviiiiriiiiieiinennn 2
12 550600.0106 Chassis Electric System.................. 1
13 0707030066 STRAIN RELIEF........cccccoiiiiiiinnnns 1
14 0707030064 Relay SUPPOrt.......cccoceemiiieeriiierninennn 1
Genie
Part No. 645001 GTH-5519

702.1 605546 Electric Installation
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07.0703.0192
07.0703.0455

07.0703.0457 ...
07.0703.0458 ...
07.0703.0459 ...
07.0703.0472 ...
07.0703.0474 ...
07.0703.0476 ...
07.0703.0477 ...
07.0703.0479 ...
07.0703.0508 ...

07.0703.0509
07.0703.0610

07.0704.0023 ...

07.0704.0032
07.0704.0033

07.0704.0034 ...

07.0704.0035
07.0704.0038

07.0704.0042 ...

07.0704.0045
07.0704.0078

07.0704.0117 ...

07.0704.0118
07.0704.0119

07.0704.0133 ...

07.0704.0134
07.0704.0136

07.0704.0137 ...
07.0704.0138 ...
07.0704.0169 ...
07.0704.0173 ...
07.0704.0184 ...
07.0705.0081 ...
07.0705.0082 ...
07.0705.0085 ...
07.0705.0094 ...

07.0705.0095
07.0705.0096

07.0705.0097 ...

07.0705.0098
07.0705.0099

07.0705.0100 ...

07.0709.0034
07.0709.0057

07.0709.0065 ...

07.0709.0070
07.0709.0071

07.0709.0084 ...

07.0709.0104
07.0709.0113

07.0709.0117 ...

07.0709.0118
07.0709.0119

07.0709.0127 ...
07.0709.0130 ...
07.0709.0134 ...
07.0709.0171 ...
07.0709.0174 ...
07.0709.0188 ...

07.0709.0218
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Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page

07.0709.0235 07.0709.0341 07.0723.0163 09.0803.0002
07.0709.0245 .. 07.0709.0342 ... 07.0723.0165 09.0803.0008 .
07.0709.0249 .. 07.0709.0343 ... 07.0723.0166 09.0803.0012 .
07.0709.0252 07.0709.0344 07.0723.0168 09.0803.0025
07.0709.0253 07.0709.0345 07.0723.0169 09.0803.0026
07.0709.0254 .. 07.0709.0346 ... 07.0723.0172 09.0803.0027 .
07.0709.0255 .. 07.0709.0347 ... 07.0723.0173 09.0803.0043 .
07.0709.0256 .. 07.0709.0349 ... 07.0723.0174 09.0803.0062 .
07.0709.0257 .. 07.0709.0350 ... 07.0723.0175 09.0803.0088 .
07.0709.0258 .. 07.0709.0351 ... 07.0723.0176 09.0803.0245 .
07.0709.0259 07.0709.0352 07.0723.0183 09.0803.0259
07.0709.0260 07.0709.0359 07.0723.0185 09.0803.0347
07.0709.0261 .. 07.0709.0363 ... 07.0723.0188 09.0803.0393 .
07.0709.0262 07.0709.0365 07.0723.0190 09.0803.0400
07.0709.0263 07.0709.0388 07.0723.0198 09.0803.0401
07.0709.0264 .. 07.0709.0417 ... 07.0723.0214 09.0803.0406 .
07.0709.0265 .. 07.0709.0706 ... 07.0723.0215 09.0803.0510 .
07.0709.0266 .. 07.0709.0709 ... 07.0723.0217 09.0804.0100 .
07.0709.0267 .. 07.0709.0710 ... 07.0723.0219 09.0805.0000 .
07.0709.0268 .. 07.0709.0711 ... 07.0723.0221 09.0805.0088 .
07.0709.0269 07.0709.0712 07.0723.0223 09.0806.0020
07.0709.0272 07.0709.0747 07.0723.0229 09.4601.0049
07.0709.0273 .. 07.0709.0748 ... 07.0723.0236 09.4604.0004 .
07.0709.0274 07.0709.0749 07.0723.0237 09.4604.0047
07.0709.0275 07.0709.0750 07.0723.0342 09.4604.0052
07.0709.0276 .. 07.0709.0751 ... 07.0723.0345 09.4610.0024 .
07.0709.0277 .. 07.0709.0752 ... 07.0723.0351 09.4610.0025 .
07.0709.0278 .. 07.0709.0753 ... 07.0723.0352 09.4610.0027 .
07.0709.0279 .. 07.0709.0754 ... 07.0723.0410 09.4616.0051 .
07.0709.0280 .. 07.0709.0756 ... 07.0723.0419 09.4616.0101 .
07.0709.0281 07.0709.0757 07.0723.0420 09.4618.0010
07.0709.0282 07.0709.0758 07.0723.0421 09.4618.0061
07.0709.0284 .. 07.0709.0760 ... 07.0723.0423 09.4618.0109 .
07.0709.0285 .. 07.0709.0761 ... 07.0723.0424 09.4618.0205 .
07.0709.0286 .. 07.0709.0762 ... 07.0723.0425 09.4618.0389 .
07.0709.0287 .. 07.0709.0763 ... 07.0723.0426 09.4618.0641 .
07.0709.0289 .. 07.0709.0764 ... 07.0723.0427 09.4618.0643 .
07.0709.0290 07.0712.0048 07.0723.0428 09.4618.0644
07.0709.0291 07.0712.0101 07.0723.0429 09.4618.0776
07.0709.0292 .. 07.0712.0102 ... 07.0723.0433 09.4618.0777 .
07.0709.0293 07.0712.0103 07.0723.0434 09.4618.0778
07.0709.0294 07.0712.0104 07.0723.0441 09.4618.0779
07.0709.0295 .. 07.0713.0051 ... 07.0723.0444 09.4618.0780 .
07.0709.0296 .. 07.0722.0053 ... 07.0723.0446 09.4618.0782 .
07.0709.0301 .. 07.0723.0004 ... 07.0723.0448 09.4618.0783 .
07.0709.0302 .. 07.0723.0024 ... 07.0723.0450 09.4618.0784 .
07.0709.0303 .. 07.0723.0036 ... 07.0723.0451 09.4618.1262 .
07.0709.0305 07.0723.0037 07.0723.0452 09.4627.0018
07.0709.0306 07.0723.0039 07.0723.0453 09.4629.0018
07.0709.0309 .. 07.0723.0040 ... 07.0723.0454 09.4632.0067 .
07.0709.0312 07.0723.0042 07.0723.0455 09.4632.0068
07.0709.0313 07.0723.0045 07.0723.0456 09.4635.0014
07.0709.0315 .. 07.0723.0054 ... 07.0723.0461 09.4635.0048 .
07.0709.0316 .. 07.0723.0055 ... 07.0723.0485 09.4636.0008 .
07.0709.0317 .. 07.0723.0057 ... 07.0726.0102 09.4636.0018 .
07.0709.0319 .. 07.0723.0059 ... 07.0730.0013 09.4645.0030 .
07.0709.0320 .. 07.0723.0074 ... 07.0730.0017 09.4656.0012 .
07.0709.0321 07.0723.0075 07.0730.0019 09.4661.0002
07.0709.0322 07.0723.0076 07.0730.0023 09.4661.0020
07.0709.0323 .. 07.0723.0090 ... 07.0730.0025 09.4661.0021 .
07.0709.0324 .. 07.0723.0096 ... 07.0730.0051 09.4661.0022 .
07.0709.0325 .. 07.0723.0097 ... 07.0730.0052 09.4670.0000 .
07.0709.0326 .. 07.0723.0104 ... 07.0730.0053 09.4670.0002 .
07.0709.0327 .. 07.0723.0111 ... 07.0730.0054 09.4670.0004 .
07.0709.0328 07.0723.0114 07.0730.0055 51.0111.8000
07.0709.0329 07.0723.0133 07.0730.0056 51.0201.2400
07.0709.0330 .. 07.0723.0134 ... 07.0730.0057 51.0201.2500 .
07.0709.0332 07.0723.0135 07.0730.0058 51.0400.4300
07.0709.0333 07.0723.0142 07.0738.0003 51.0600.2700
07.0709.0334 .. 07.0723.0144 ... 07.4501.0059 51.0600.4900 .
07.0709.0335 .. 07.0723.0149 ... 07.4501.0138 51.0800.3800 .
07.0709.0336 .. 07.0723.0152 ... 07.4501.0139 51.0802.4400 .
07.0709.0337 .. 07.0723.0155 ... 07.4529.0027 51.0803.5700 .

07.0709.0338 ..
07.0709.0339
07.0709.0340

07.0723.0156 ...
07.0723.0157
07.0723.0161

07.4529.0111
07.4529.0112
07.4529.0119

51.0804.8400 .
51.0806.0000
51.0806.1000
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Part Number

Page

Part Number Page

Part Number

51.0809.8900

51.0810.0900 .
51.0810.1000 .

51.0810.3200
51.0810.4100

51.0810.4200 .
51.0810.6100 .
51.0810.7300 .
51.0901.7900 .
51.0902.7000 .

51.0903.0400
51.0903.1300

51.0903.1700 .

51.0903.1800
51.1000.1800

51.1100.0020 .
51.1300.5400 .
51.1301.4300 .
52.1100.7500 .
52.1200.0700 .

52.1200.1100
52.1200.3700

52.1200.3900 .

52.1200.4300
53.0000.3200

53.0100.2800 .
53.0300.1800 .
53.0400.1700 .
53.3001.0500 .
53.3001.4900 .

53.3001.5000
53.3001.5400

53.3001.5500 .
53.3100.0034 .
53.3200.0043 .
53.3301.0005 .
53.3402.1800 .

53.3402.1900
53.3402.2000

53.3402.2100 .

53.3402.2200
53.3402.2300

54.0000.0017 .
54.0000.0027 .
54.0000.0068 .
54.0000.0077 .
54.0000.0192 .

54.0000.0193
54.0000.0196

54.0000.0197 .

54.0000.0199
54.0001.0022

54.0003.0016 .
54.0100.0002 .
54.0100.0017 .
54.0100.0027 .
54.0200.0000 .

54.0200.0001
54.0202.0006

54.0202.0007 .
54.0702.0000 .
54.0702.0001 .
54.0702.0002 .
54.0702.0005 .

54.0702.0013
54.0702.0014

54.0800.0000 .

55.0403.0046
55.0403.0055

55.0600.0106 .
55.0601.0058 .
55.0602.0014 .
55.0602.0015 .
56.0006.0002 .

56.0008.0002
56.0009.0003

56.0010.0005
56.0012.0049 .
56.0012.0074 .
56.0013.0000
56.0013.0028
56.0016.0073 .
56.0017.0015 .
58.1800.3300 .

999058

Genie
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Part Description Index |

The Part Description Index is an alphabetical index of all part descriptions included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is

used on.
1
12V 100 AH Battery.....99
12V Horn.....99
1st Telescopic Element GTH-5519.....65
2

2nd Telescope Extension Cylinder.....73
2nd Telescopic Element GTH-5519.....65

A

Adapter F-F 1/4X9/16-16 ORFS.....91
AIR CONVEYOR (RADIATOR SHROUD).....45
AIR FILTER ASSY,5519.....47

AIR FILTER, SECONDARY......47

AIR FILTER,PRIMARY.....47

AIR FILTER,RING.....47

AIR INLET.....15

Air Inlet + Frame.....59

ARM.....29, 39

ARTICULATED TIE ROD.....33, 41
ARTICULATION.....63

Attachment Lock Pin.....67

Back-up Ring.....31

BALL VALVE,MANUAL.....21

BALL-GRIP.....53

Battery Cable Line (+).....99

Battery Cable Line (-).....99

BEARING.....27, 37

Bearing.....27, 29, 37, 39

BELT, DOOR ASSY GTH5519.....53

BELT,SEAT A5073.104.....51, 57

Bevel Gear.....37

BEVEL GEAR SET.....27

BLEEDER VALVE,LONG.....31

BODY.....63

Boom Lifting Cylinder.....71

Boom Limit Switch.....17

Boom Pipe Manifold.....67

Both Side Adhesive Plate for Backflow Button
NEH 5519 NEW.....13

Both Side Adhesive Plate for Flow Adjusting
NEH 5519 NEW.....13

Bracket.....19, 47

BRAKE DISC.....31

BRAKE PEDAL KIT.....61

BRAKE PUMP.....61

BRAKE RESERVOIR W/ BRACKET.....61

BRAKE SOLENOID/ NEGATIVE 5519.....79

BRIEDA Cab Structure.....51, 55

BUSHING.....31, 43, 53

Bushing.....29, 39, 43, 47, 61

Bushing DB 45/52 LG.50.....65

Bushing DB 50/58 LG.55.....65

Bushing M10X13,5.....65

Bushing M10X8,5.....65

Cab Electric System.....99
Cab Lateral Casing.....17
CAP.....29, 31, 39, 43
Cap Kit.....63

CAP/PLUG.....21
Capacity Both Side Adhesive Plate GTH-5519

CARBONPRES PIPE,D8X15 (39.37").....15, 61
CARDAN JOINT ASSY KIT.....23

Cardan Shaft.....23

Central Casing.....17

CHAMFERED WASHER,D6,UNI 65927N.....67
Chassis Electric System.....99

Chassis-Boom Joint Pin.....65

Check Valve 2,5 Bar.....93

CLAMP,S16,D32 TYPE,8.4 HOLE.....47
Clinometer Needle.....65

CLIP.....53

CLUTCH DISC.....27

Clutch Disc.....27

COLLAR.....47

Combined Oil/Water Radiator.....45

Complet Wheel 12-16.5 PR10.....23

Complet Wheel 12-16.5 PR10 + Ffoam
Filled.....23

Complete Frame.....17

Complete Pipe WALF/ORFS-BSP Extension
Cylinder.....83

Complete Pipe WALFORM/ORFS Attachment
Locking Cylinder.....83

Complete Pipe WALFORM/ORFS Front Side
Articulation Cylinder.....83

Complete Pipe WALFORM/ORFS Front Side
Articulation Locking Cylinder.....83

Complete Throttle Pedal.....47

Compression Spring.....47
CONNECTOR.....99

CONTROL LEVER.....63

CONTROL LEVER****, .63

CONTROL VALVE.....63

Copper Washer JC 27 SP.2,5.....91
Counterweight.....15

Cover.....27

COVER, OIL FILTER.....21

COVER,PARK BRAKE/RED.....59
COVER,TOGGLE SWITCH.....59
COVER,TOGGLE SWITCH PREHEATING...59
Covering.....51, 53, 55

Crinkle Washer UNI 8840.....47

CRINKLE WASHER,DM.10.....53

CROWN SUPPORT.....29, 39

Crown Wheel.....27

CURSOR.....63

Cursor.....63

Cylinder.....33, 41

CYLINDER GASKET KIT.....73

CYLINDER PIPE/FORK MVMNT.....83

D

Dashboard.....59

DASHBOARD,RIGHT SIDE.....59
DECAL.....11

DECAL, (DO NOT OPEN WHEN RUN).....11
DECAL, BOOM ANGLE INDICATOR.....11
DECAL, SHEET VARIOUS.....13
DECAL,COSMETIC,GTH-5519.....11
DECAL,DANGER,CRUSH HAZARD.....11
DECAL,DANGER,ELECTRICAL HAZARD....11
DECAL,DANGER,EXPLSION/BURN HAZ....11

Genie

ATERER BAAMD

Part No. 645001

DECAL,DANGER,NO RIDERS.....11

DECAL,EMERGENCY EXIT HANDLE.....11

DECAL,HYDRAULIC OIL.....13

DECAL,JOYSTICK FUNCTIONS.....13

DECAL,TIRE PREASURE.....11

DECAL,UPPER DOOR INT UNLOCK SY.....11

DECAL,WARN,BURN HAZARD.....11

DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZ MOVING PT....11

DECAL,WARN,EXPLSION/BURN HAZ.....11

DECAL,WARN,FALLING OBJECT HAZ.....11

DECAL,WARN,OVERTURN HAZARD.....11

DECAL,WARN,READ MANUAL.....11

DECAL,WARN,SKIN INJECTION HAZ*.....11

DECAL,WARN,WEAR SEAT BELT.....11

Diesel Engine.....49

Diesel Fuel Filter.....49

DIESEL FUEL FILTER ELEMENT.....49

DIFFERENTIAL BOX.....37

DIFFERENTIAL CASE.....27, 37

DIFFERENTIAL PINION.....37

DISPLAY, GAUGES.....59

DOOR COATING, 5519 LOWER DOOR.....53

DOOR STOP KIT.....53

DOWEL.....27, 31, 37

DRILLED SCREW.....89

Drilled Screw 1/4 BSP.....81, 89, 91

DRILLED SCREW, PRESSURE SWITCH.....61

DRIVING MIRROR ONLY/ SINGLE......19, 53,
55

E

Elastic Joint.....49

ELASTIC PIN D.10 ART.104.....67
ELECTROVALVE.....95

Engine Casing.....19

Engine Casing Lock Iron Frame.....19
Engine Casing Lock Pin.....19

Engine Cover Support Bracket.....19
Engine Housing.....19

Engine Oil Filter.....49

Engine Support Fan Side.....49

Engine Support Left Flywheel Side.....49
Engine Support Right Side TELELIFT 2506..49
Extension Cylinder Attach Head Pin.....65
Extension Cylinder Foot Pin.....65
External Sound Proofing.....53, 55

F

Fan Guard Grid.....45

Filter.....21

Filter Body.....47
FITTING,UNION.....91

Flange.....27, 37, 63

FLANGE BOLT W/ NYLON PATCH.....29, 39
Flashing Beacon.....51

Flashing Beacon Bracket.....51
FLEXIBLE HOSE.....81, 87, 89, 95
Floating Fork 100X40 LG.1200.....69
Floating Fork Pin.....69

Floating Fork Support Plate.....69

Fork Coupling Attach Point.....67

Fork Levelling Cylinder.....77

Fork Movement Cylinder Foot Pin.....65

GTH-5519
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Fork Movement Cylinder Valve Guard GTH-5519 K Output Valve.....47
BLU GENIE.....65 KEY. 53 OVERCENTER VALVE.....77, 87
ggg: gi(:;r?nracAkslteFlmgg Plate.....17 KEY SWITCH WITH 2 KEYS.... 53 OVERCENTER VALVE***,.... 75
FUEL Cap 915 """ KNEE-CAP/ARTICULATION JOINT.....47
Fuel Gauoe 15 KNURLED COUPLING.....61 P
FUSE 87 """ Pad 200X60X20.....65
FUSE, 50 AMP.....99 L EeédDi(EX%GOlfor Boom Limit Switch.....17
FUSE,15A....97 LABEL,GENIE DECAL.....11 Podal 47
FUSE,20A.....97 LATCH 5519.....19 Podal P - 47
FUSE,7.5A.....97 Left Mud - Guard Support.....19 Pedal Su ”"6rt a7
LEFT MUD GUARD, 5519.....17, 19 PpOrL.....
Left Mudouard S N PILOT LIGHT.....59
G LEFT ;g;a(r;LAggporéé“ Piloting Hydraulic Block.....81
GASKET,GLASS5519(CUT @157.48").....53 = 2 O 2LASS.... PIN.....29, 39, 53, 61, 65
LEFT SIDE, DASHBOARD.....59 :
GASKET/JOINT KIT.....77 LEVEL GAUGE. 51 55 Pin.....27, 31, 37
GASKET/SEAL.....49, 85 Levelling Cyinder Hend Pin. 65 PIN,8X85.....53
Gear.....27 Lever 961y """ PINION GEAR.....27
GLASS.....51, 55 ever.... : . PINION,DIFFERENTIAL.....29, 39
GLASS STOP.....51, 53 t:féanTCcyil/?\snePr Hegf Pin.....65 Pipe 1/4 LG 1300 FD1/4 F901/4.....93
GRATE,5519.....55 LIGHT HOSE.CLAMPDN 10/16.LG9....15 Pipe 1/4 LG 790 FD3/8 F901/4
GREASE NIPPLE....43 LOAD HOLDING VALVE | LIET. 71 73 F515HJ9JC040604-790.....93
Greaser.....29, 39 Lok B3 85 o ' PIPE FITTING.....21, 29, 39, 85, 87, 89, 95
GUARD.....57, 59 LOOK VALVE SEAL KIT..._ 77 PIPE FITTING 1/2GAS X M 13/16.....67, 81
GUARD (CUT @ 39.37"/IMETER).....47 SEALRIT..... Pipe Fitting 90°M18X1.5 X1"3/16-12 ORFS..93
Low Level Indicator Control.....21 PIPE FITTING.1/2BSP X 13/16-16 81 85
H LOWER DOOR ASSY GTH5519 ***.. 53 87 95 eSO A 101102100 I
LOWER DOOR/ GTH5519.....53 '
HANDLE.....51, 53 Lower Front Dashboard.....59 Pé';EgFl'TJS'NG'” 4BSP X 9/16-18....81, 85, 87,
Handle.....15 Lower Rear Pad 100X25X15.....65 PIPE FITTING,3/4".... 21, 85
HANDLE, INTERNAL DOOR.....53 PIPE FITTING 378, 89, 01
natdr‘] on d':éom DD:SI']b(‘;ard S;Fl’po” """ 59 M PIPE FITTING,90 A207140-2121.....67
Hﬁﬁ@éa 53ap as..... MAGNETIC PLUG.....25, 27, 35 PIPE FITTING,90 M-F 13/16-16.....81
Hinae 1e MALE COUPLING.....67 PIPE FITTING,90M-M.....83
H:rrhggé'kw 5510, 53 Manifold.....45 PIPE FITTING,FMF+L 1/2 BSP.....67
Hich 5’ Mat.....53, 55 PIPE FITTING,M12X1.5X9/16-18.....93
H:tgh;i-n 5 MIRROR W/BRACKET, SINGLE.....53, 55 PIPE FITTING,M22X1.5X3/4.....93
HOSE 81 83 85. 89 91 Mobile Pin for Fork Coupling Attach Point.....67 PIPE FITTING,MFK 90 1/2 BSP.....67
HOSE ASSY. CVLINDER BLOCK....83 MUD GUARD RIGHT,5519.....17, 19 Pipe R1 X 1/4 LG. 1300F90 F90 9/16-18
HOSE FLEXIBLE 5519.....93 Muffler.....47 ORFS.....95
HOSE R1 X 1/2 LG. 1100 5519.....95 N Pc'?stl égl/ 4 LG. 1650 F90 F90 9/16-18
HOSE R1 X 1/4 LG 1350.....81 JRES.....
HOSE R1 X 3/4 LG. 400 5519.....85, 93 NAME PLATE.....59 ﬁ!ﬁi Eii((ll/ii% 15558 ,:Egg E§1049|;1D69(/)l|g|.2582
HOSE R1 X 3/4 LG. 600 5519.....93 NAME PLATE/SERIAL PLATE.....13 180°. 93 '
HOSE R2 X 3/8 LG. 1100 F45 F90.....95 NIPPLE....21 o
. - 1
HOSE R2 X 3/8 LG. 530 5519.....95 Nipple M33X2 X1 1/4 BSP.....93 Pgs,:g 1 é(l 1/4 LG. 900 FOO-FD 9/16-18
Hose R4 X 1-1/4 (DI30) LG.1000.....85 NIPPLE/PIPE FITTING.....21, 89 Pipe RL X 3/4 LG. 2150 F90 FD 1"3/16.....85
HOSE, 5519.....93 NUT.....29, 39, 51, 69 Pipe R1 X 3/8 LG. 650 F90 FD 11/16.....89
HOSE,FLEXIBLE,R2X2 1/2LG.1800.....87 Nut.....29, 37, 39 Pipe R2 X 1/2 LG. 1100 F90 F45 13/16 ORFS
HOUSING.....25, 29, 39, 97 Nut 8MA Slim UNI 4035.....47 2700, 95 '
Housing.....49 NUT, M8-1.0 FINHEXNUT Z.....65 2(0°....
: Pipe R2 X 1/2 LG. FD FD 13/16-16
HUB.....29, 39, 49 NUT, NYLOCK M16-2.0Z.....51, 55 gst 87 /2 LG. 950
HYD OIL FILTER 5519....21 NUT,DIN439 JAM M16-2.0 P.....29, 39 Pipe R2 X 1/4 LG. 1150 F90 FD 9/16....91
Hydraulic Engine.....93 NUT,M12,UNI,7473 6SZN.....15, 65, 69 Pipe R2 X 3/8 LG. 280 F90 F90 11/16 A
Hydraulic Oil Temperature Gauge.....59 NUT,M5-0.8 NYLOCKHXNUT Z.....95 '

Ignition Key 07.0703.0472

INDICATOR (OIL CLOGGING)
Inspection Hatch

INSULATOR

JOINT.....29, 39
Joint Box.....29,

51,

39

.21
55

JOINT ENGINE/PUMP

JOINT KIT.....
Joystick Handle

33,41

63

49

59

NUT,M8,UNI 7473.....15, 19, 45, 63, 65
NUT,NYLOCK M6-1.0 Z.....17, 19, 47, 67

104

340°
Pipe R2 X 3/8 LG.2300 F90 F90 “Special Height”
A 180°.....95
Pipe R4 X1” 1/4 LG.1550 F90 F90 1"11/16-18

Pipe ROCKMASTER X 3/4 LG. 730 FD F90
1"3/16.....85

Piston.....31

PLAIN WASHER.....51

PLAIN WASHER,FEND 6MM X 18MM Z.....15,
65

Plate.....53

PLATE, BELT RETAINING 5519.....
PLATE/SEMI FLANGE.....93

53

NUT,SELFLOCK,M10,UNI7473,ZN......45, 47,
49, 65

O
O-RING.....33, 37, 41, 63
O-ring.....49
O-ring N007.1004.....21
O-RING,GTH5519.....15
OIL FILTER,CARTRIDGE.....21
OIL LEVEL INDICATOR.....21
Oil Tank.....21
Oil Tank Trap.....19
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PLUG.....15, 25, 27, 29, 35, 39, 51, 55, 57, 59,
63

PLUG,BREATHER.....27, 29, 39

PLUG/STOPPER HEAD.....21

Polyethylene Combined Tank.....15

Power Steering.....61

Power Steering Gasket Kit.....61

Pressure Port Decal TP1 GTH-5519 NEW....13

Pressure Port Decal TP2,TP3 GTH 5519

Pressure Port Decal TP4 GTH-5519 NEW....13
Pressure Switch.....61
PRESSURE TUBE.....89, 91

PUFFER/INSULATOR.....45

PUMP A4VG56G 5519.....49
Pump Intake Manifold.....85
PUSH BUTTON.....63

Quick Coupling Lock/Unlock Decal NEH 5519

QUICK COUPLING,F 1/2" FASTER.....67

Radiator Cap.....45

Radiator Core.....45

Radiator Side Support.....45
REAR CAB GLASS.....53

REAR COVER.....49

Rear Frame Lock.....15

Rear Side Dashboard.....59
Rear Steering Axle.....23

Rear Windscreen Wiper Kit.....51
RED PUSH BUTTON CAP.....63
RELAY.....99

Relay 12V 20/30A.....97

Relay Support.....99

RELAY, GLOW PLUG.....99
Removable Pedal.....47
RETAINER.....59

RETAINER PIPE/SINGLE BRACKET.....65
RETAINER/DOOR LOCK.....15
Right Mud Guard Support.....19
Right Rear View Mirror Support.....19
RIGHT SIDE GLASS.....51

Ring.....27, 29, 37, 39

RING GEAR.....29, 39

Ring Nut.....27, 31

ROPE WITH EYES,D.3 LT.300.....67
RUBBER.....51

Rubber.....51

Rubber Gasket 240 X 330 Sp. 3.....21

S

Satellite Gear.....37

SCREW.....15, 29, 31, 39, 49, 51, 55, 85
Screw.....29, 31, 39, 43

SCREW M24.....17

Screw TCElI M 5X35 UNI5931 8.8ZNWMAR

Screw TSPEI 10x30 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN.....65
SCREW, 10.9 FHSC M6-1.0X60Z.....17, 19
SCREW, 10.9HCS 12MM-1.75X50.....29, 39

Part Description Index (continued) |

SCREW, 12.9 SHCS 12-1.75X45.....27, 33, 41
SCREW, 12.9SHCS M8-1.25X20Z.....15, 65
SCREW, 12.9SHCS M8-1.25X30Z.....57
SCREW, 12.9SHCS M8-1.25X40Z.....75, 77
SCREW, 5519.....81
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X25Z....19, 61, 65
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X30Z.....47, 49
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X35Z....47, 49, 65
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X80Z.....65
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 12MM-1.75X50.....27
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 12MM1.75X30Z.....49
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 12MM1.75X60Z.....15
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 6MM-1.0X16 Z.....61
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X20Z....... 15, 19,
45, 61, 65
SCREW, 8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X25Z....... 19, 45,
61, 65
SCREW, 8.8HCSM6-1.0X40Z FT.....67
SCREW, 8MM-1.25X70 8.8HCS Z.....63, 65
SCREW, HCS 12-1.75X90 Z 8.8.....69
SCREW, HCS 14-2.0X100 Z 8.8.....65
SCREW, LOWER DOOR ASSY 5519.....53
SCREW, M 8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN.....57
SCREW, M6-1.0X25MM FHSCS ZP.....17, 19
SCREW, M6X25 SHCS Z.....65
SCREW, M6X30DIN933YZ HCS.....53
SCREW,016.28.3658 12.....27, 37
SCREW,12.9SHCS M8-1.25X30Z.....47
SCREW,5MM-0.8X10 8.8 HCS Z.....15
SCREW,8.8 HCS 10MM-1.5X60Z.....73
SCREW,8.8 HCS 16MM2.0X100Z.....51, 55
SCREW,8.8 HCS 6MM-1.0X25 Z.....15, 65
SCREW,8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X16Z.....47, 61
SCREW,8.8 HCS 8MM-1.25X30Z.....47
SCREW,8.8HCS 12MM1.75X100Z.....65
SCREW,8.8HCSM8-1.25X45Z FT.....15
SCREW,FHSCS 8-1.25X70 P.....51
SCREW,M10-1.5X90 12.9 SHCS.....53
SCREW,M6-1.0X20MM FHSCS ZP.....53
SCREW,M6X20DIN933YZ HCS.....53
SCREW,PPH SMS 10X3/4ZAKEG.....55, 59
SCREW, TCB+M6X35.....53
SCREW, TCEI M5X50.....53
SCREW, TCEI,M16X50,UNI5931,8.8Z7.....49
SCREW,TE,M16X35.....15
SCREW,TE,M6X20.....67
SCREW,TE,M8X16.....53
SCREW,TE,M8X40,UNI 5739,8.8 ZN.....45
SCREW, TPEI,M8X30.....51
SCREW, TSPEI M8X25.....53
SCREW/BOLT / WEAR PAD.....65
SCREWTCEI M8X50,UNI 5931,8.82ZN.....71
SEAL.....27, 29, 31, 39, 51, 53
SEAL (UM = 39.5 INCHES).....19, 45
SEAL / DIFFERENTIAL.....29, 39
SEALKIT.....49, 61, 87
SEAL KIT, LIFT CYLINDER.....71
SEAL KIT,CYLINDER.....75
SEAL, GHT5519 LOWER DOOR.....53
SEAL,DIFFERENTIAL.....37
SEALING WASHER.....31
Seat.....51, 55
SEAT, CUSHION BACK.....51, 55
SEAT,BOTTOM CUSHION.....51, 55
SECURITY DOWEL.....31
SECURITY DOWEL 55109.....69
Selflock Stop Nut M8.....51
SEMI FLANGE/PLATE.....93
SHEET.....29, 37, 39

Genie
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SHIM.....31

SHIM, THICKNESS.....27, 31, 37
SHOCK ABSORBER, SEAT.....57
Side Front Dashboard.....59

Side Front Pad 100X60X12.....65
Side Rear Pad 100X60X12.....65
SLIGHT CLAMP,DN50/70 LG12.....45, 47
SNAP RING.....27, 29, 39

Snap Ring.....27, 29, 31, 39
SNAP RING (CIRCLIP).....25, 35
SOLENOID.....49, 95
Solenoid.....79

SOLENOID VALVE.....49
SOLENOID, NO STOP,5519.....79
Spacer.....27, 31, 37

SPEED LEVER.....59

SPHERE.....31
Split Pin.....31
Spring.....31, 61

Spring 2.5X18X100.....19

SPRING SPLIT PIN,WIRE,D4.....15

SPRING WASHER.....15, 27, 43, 49, 61

SPRING WASHER,D 8,ZN.....19, 45, 61, 65

SPRING WASHER,D10 ZN.....19, 49, 65, 85

SPRINGWASHER,D16,ZN,REINFORCD...15,
49

Stainless Steel Exhaust Pipe.....47

STAR WHEEL.....27, 37

STARTING SWITCH & KEYS***.....59

Steering Column.....61

STEERING WHEEL.....61

STOP.....51, 53

STOP NUT.....15, 57, 65

STOP NUT M24.....17

STOP PAD.....53

STRAIN RELIEF.....99

Stud.....29, 39

SUPPORT.....29, 39, 43, 57

Support.....29, 39, 99

SUPPORT/INSULATOR DAMPER.....49

SUPPORT/RUBBER DOOR.....21

Switch.....51, 59

SWITCH COVER, CONTINUOUS FLOW.....59
SWITCH COVER-HORN.....59

SWITCH UPPER.....59
SWITCH,COVER,FAN/GREEN.....59
SWITCH,LOCK COVER.....59
SWITCH,STEER SELECTOR.....59
SWITCH/2 POS. MOMENTARY.....59

T

TANK FOR 2 POSITION SWITCH.....59
TANK, WIPER W/ PUMP.....53
Thermistor M16 X 1,5.....21
THICKNESS.....27, 29, 37, 39

Throttle Cable.....47

Tilt Cylinder.....75

TIRE, 12-16.5 PR10.....23

TOGGLE LEVER,COMPLETE.....53
Twist Spring.....47

U
UMBRELLA/RAIN CAP-COVER.....47
Universal Joint Cross.....23
UPPER DOOR ASSY GTH5519 **** . .53
UPPER DOOR FRAME, 5519.....53
UPPER DOOR GLASS GTH5519.....53

GTH-5519
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Upper Front Dashboard.....59
Upper Front Pad 200X60X15.....65

\Y,

VALVE.....63, 77, 81

VALVE GASKET KIT.....75

Valve Gasket Kit.....71

VALVE VUC 3/4 8 BAR 5519.....21

VALVE, CARTRIDGE.....63

VALVE, LIFT CONTROL.....63

VALVE, NO STOP OIL 5519.....79
VALVE,FORK OVERTURNING,5519.....79
VALVE,PRESSURE REDUCTION,5519.....79
VALVE, TOOL LOCK/RELEASE VALVE.....79

wW

WASHER.....21, 27, 29, 37, 39, 49, 51, 53, 55,
59, 61, 81, 89, 91

Washer.....29, 39, 55

WASHER / WEAR PAD.....65

Washer D 88.9/58 SP. 5.....69

Washer D70/16 SP. 8.....51, 55

Washer D8.....51

WASHER M24.....17

WASHER,BRASS.....21

WASHER,CHMFRD,D.8X32ZN,UNI6593.....45

WASHER,CHMFRD,D10(10X30)2ZN.....45

WASHER,CHMFRD,D16,UNI 6593,ZN......51,
55

WASHER,CHMFRD,D8,UNI 6593,ZN...19, 57,
61

WASHER,COUNTERSUNK.....17, 19

WASHER,D 8,UNI 6592 ZN......17, 19, 45, 47,
63, 65

WASHER,D.14/20X1.5.....61, 89

WASHER,D10X20.....53

WASHER,D16,UNI 6592,ZN.....49

WASHER,D5,UNI 6592,ZN.....15

WASHER,D8,UNI 1751 ZN.....61

WASHER,FENDER,12MM X 37MM Z.....15

WASHER,JC 17,SP.2.....21, 81

WASHER,JC 22.....93

WASHER,JC 27,SP.2,5.....21, 93

WASHER,MM FL WASH 10 Z.....47

WASHER,MM FL WASH 20 Z.....43

WASHER,MM FL WASH 6 Z.....55

WASHER,MM L/W 6 ZP.....61, 67

WASHER,SHIM,111.04.060.01.....27

WASHER/UNION.....21

Water Temperature Gauge.....59

WHEEL STUD.....29, 39

Windscreen Wiper Arm.....51

WINDSCREEN WIPER BRUSH.....51

WINDSHIELD GLASS.....51

WIPER ARM.....51

WIPER BLADE.....51

WIPER MOTOR.....51

Y
YELLOW PUSH BUTTON CAP.....63

Z

Zinc-plated Washer D70/16 SP. 4.....51
Zinc-plated Washer D70/16 Sp. 4.....55

Genie

ATERER BAAMD
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